


NOTICE

THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE ARE
INCLUDED IN THE REPRODUCTION
OF THE FILE. PAGES INCLUDED
THAT ARE BLURRED, LIGHT OR
OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ
ARE THE RESULT OF THE CONDITION
AND OR COLOR OF THE ORIGINALS
PROVIDED. THESE ARE THE BEST
COPIES AVAILABLE.
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Exhibit
Number Description Released |Denied Withheld
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TRANSFERRED 70

JO/ Cnpy o D+E Kepokr -~ JSA8
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JULIUS ROSENBERG, et al.

NEW YORK BULKY EXHIBIT FILES

L lam Becl - 6S-1S5387

Sﬁ;:;t Description Released }Denied Withheld )
132 For/~Johnson ?EPQ&T NSSING —
23 LORRES PoMDETICE @?{/mm’ K0RMEy, QUss176 —
o PHOTOSTRIS OF AEGOHL PRPERS -

 JAS5  npyor "ORDER T SHow) CAYSE " _
Wiy TALISCRIPT OF 6RO0ES - PERL BETURNED 7D (LAY
17 D AN RIET OE (RADE S = FLITCHER RETURNED T CCA.

X8 RGOS RIPT OF GRALES - Ao BELL RETURNED 1D CCA!
129 TRN R P OF GRACES ~ Pasep S BERG RETU B ED 7D L)
/30 CCNY RG&GISTRANAD CARDE, * MUTTERFELC BEWRNED Td CCA,

13/

VoA Y REGISTRATION CPRRD — EL 1T CHER.

RAVEL T2 C

/3& (e Y ReGISTREDOD CARD ~SOBEL L (RETWRNED 10 CCA
123 A REGISTRATION (ARD = BOSEN RETARED TD.CCA)
}3” By L Boox = CLASS - oMY RETURMED TD CL!
|35 j%od, BoO K= CLASS ~UCAY RETURMEL TO C.C/
136 CopY - PERLS Docrnkls THESS RETURLERD TDCCA
137 EET AP = NYC. DESTROYED.
138 lstrEET e s CLEevelnmn oo DesTROYED
139 PHo10S - FBRMA, 0410 DESTROYED
YO |PHoTos — PRRmA o0 (DESTROYED
/4 PLAT maf - PARMA, 0O [DESTROYED
/ 42 PLAT DiAGRAN- PARm} o4/ ) DESTROYED
JU3 BESTROYED

SIRYENMENY QF PoR(.
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JULIUS ROSENBERG, et al.

NEW YORK BULKY EXHIBIT FILES

am ferl LS -1C3R T

(1il —
Mamber Description Released |Denied withheld

E 14y Sraremeny. OF Pert DeEsTRoYED
[ g cCORDS i PRORATE COURT. DesTRoyED
| ‘#Cg jﬁf) i “C’LE VELAND PRESS " DESTROYED
'-__ J47 D “CeevEIERD PRESGT DESTROYED
NB AL 1y “CLEYEWEND PRESS” DESTROYED
44 y 10 “CEVELMD PRECS” DESTROJED
ISO CTORY (1) “CEVELAMD PLBr, DEALEE] i DESTRCIED
}5’; STATEMER T -~ PELECER. DeTRONED
|5 PHoTh - DPEQL. TESTROYED
152 STRTEMENT - REIEX. DESTROYED -
|1SY STRTEMENT - PRICE DESTECYED
NN <STATEmERT = APEY DESROSED
1SG CTRTEMENT - KESTRNER. TR TR UED,
187 TImEe #12¢on0a VA~ Drpe DESTROYED

RepPLicaATION - e

IS8 I -evio ~TERL DESTROYED:

|54 o R-CERL oF 1T o PERL. TESTReOYE

160 . _buo-cerr ap Tz  PERL TESTROVED

“ﬂl CCRT. QE T PETRL TS FRIEDIMAN DESTROCNED
2. lcemr.ocTirie « ERIEDMPD DESTRGYED
Jié Cory) O ASS 1eNMENT FOR toR, PESROSED
16Y4  lcory of AssicnmendT oF CAR. DPEIROSED
G lory o AssicnmenT © FCRR, DESTROYED)

N R N | | TR oW ED
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) BULKY EXHIBIT

ol B

Date received _10/E/51

WILIILY PRL

6515387-18
(Title of case)

Submitted by Special Agent ¥, «». Corcoran

Source froo which obtained

Address
Purpose for which acquired Investination
Location of bulky exhibit In cebiret with file

2 4 s -
Estipated date of disposition Tc be decided at cecnclusion i C58€

Ultimete digposition to be made of exhibiv Desire-ed

List of contents:

Jt’lOO. ~ents notes briefin< Grand Jurv Zinutes.

Cor"idential - Lot to be reported.

: o gt 9f15
! / o . A b E P1AJ1
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, . $5-15387712
l SEARCHED . _ANDENED e
SENIALIZED Sy SHED.. o

0CT 12 1851
18- NEW YORK
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BULKY EXHIBIT

T ] P

Date received _10/11/50

LTI PERL

6£5-15387-1E
(Title of case)

Bubmitted by Special Agent E. J. Cahill
Gource from which obtained V&

Address s
Purpose for which acguired Investigation

Location of bulky exhibit In cabine’ with file

To be decided at corclusion of case

Estimated date of disposition

. . . .y Retli
Ultimate disposition to be made of exhibit inad

List of contenis:

101. Photostatic copy of D & P report con Lelard Xig. Cc.

550
S Y
Sl ’ é)
, )
7/f? s/
/7
| traLato 515..3:?&‘:":;:“..
DCT 1 6 1951

£BI - NEW YORK
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BULEY EXEIBIT

o L7 | . T

Date received _ 10/6/51

WwILLIAY PERL

65-15387-1B
(Title of case)

Submittied by Special Ageni ¥. %, CORCCRAN
Source from which obtained See Seriel 727
Address
purpose for which acquired Investigation
Location of bulky exhibit __ In eabinet with file
Estimated daie of disposition To be decided at conclusion of case
Ultimate disposiiion to be made of exhibii Retained

Liet of contents:

1. Original & photostatic copies of Five expense vouéhers exeucted
by subject from period of December 1943 until terminztion of
enployment by NACA, along with incidental papers thereto.

Z7

s
b5 /53R -IR
: SEARCHED........._.....INDfIED‘<.....'1.....‘
SERIALL m').,-,-..«#'ntp......_,._'! .

OCT 161951
FBI - NEW YORK |
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BULKY EXHIBIT

UL 1 S

Date received 10/18/51

WILLIAY PERL -

65-15387-1B

(Title of case)

Submitted by Special Agent

E. J. CLHILL

Source from which obiained

South Bklyn. Savings & loan Asn. o

Address

Purpose for which acquired

Investigation —

Location of bulky exhibit

In cabinet vith file

Estimated date of disposition

Ultipate disposition to be made of exhibit Retained

Ty be decided at tonclusiorn of czase

List of contentis.

103. Seventeen Photostats of deposits slips.

3
T

bS5 3L2-4B
! “LakCHFD rereneree s AINDLXED s
SCPILLIIED, FILED  pmimn i

FREAL AN B

EBL - NEWY YORK
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(7-1-48)
i BULKY EXHIBIT
3
Pate received 10/18/51
WILLIAM PERL
65-15387-1B
- (Title of case)
Submitted by Special Agent E. J. C-hid
Eource from which obtained Linguaphone Inst.
Address )

Purpose for which acgquired Investigation
Location of bulky exhibit In cabinet with file

Estimated date of disposition To be decided at corclusion of case

Ultimate disposition to be made of exhibit Retained

- 26|
. ';}-EV£JL’ List of contents:

3104, One negative and three copies of Yaris letter 6/30/42 to 4nst.

105. One negative and three copies of Inst. letter 8/3/42 to H.R. FPass.
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BULKY EXHIBIT

e | W

N

1-48)

Date received 10/24/51

WILLIa¥ PERL

€5-15387-1F
(Title of case)

Bubzitted by Special Agent X. W. CORCCRAK

Source from which obtained See Serial 752

Address

Purpose for which acquired Investigation

Location of bulky exhibit In cabinet with file

Estimated date of disposition _ To be decided at conclusion

ol case

Ultipate dispositicn to be made of exhibit Retained

List of contents:

306. Two photostatic copies of the income tax returr: of william
65 Morton Street, New York, N.Y. for the yeer 1947.

O lonasl Ty USH ;,Bwf-?
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BULKY EXHIBIT

SO RY!
(7-1-48)

Date received 10/25 /9]

WILLIAE PIRL

65-15387-15

{(Title of case)

Bubmitted by Special Agent

E. J, CAHILL

Bource from which obtained

Linguavhone Inst,

Address

30 Rockfeller Flaza

Purpose for which acguired

Investigation

Location of bulky exhibit

In cabinet with file

Estimated dste of disposition

To be decided &t conclusion of cass

Ultimete disposition to be made of exhibit Hetained

List of contents:

107. One receipt dated 10/2/5) for documents returned to Linguaphone.

@ .
- é{:/fﬂz'_./.ﬁ-

LABgHIp INDIXED
SCRIA LD FiLEn .

R AN B 1.59
E581 NHY YORK
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BULKY EXHIEBIT

Sl B

Date received 10/20/51

WILLIAY PFRL

65-15387=-1E
{Title of case)

Subzitted by Special Agent .. CORCORLM

Bource from which obtained See Serial 704

Address

Purpose for which acquired Investigaticn

Location of bulky exhibit In cabiret with file

.. . . .
Estipeted date of disposition To be decided at ecnclusion of case

Hetzined

Ultipatle disposition to be made of exhibit

Liet of contents:

m e v s g e e ae -

108, Photostatic copies of 1ists of NiCA remorts sent by ACs dashington
to Theedore Von Karman f rom October 1, 1948 to July 31, 1949.

109. Photostatic copies of Receipts covering FACA Reports sent to
Theorore Von Karman from 10-1-48 to 7-31-49.
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BULKY EXHIBIT
4
3
E Date received 10/30/51

VILLIN PERL

65-15387-15b
{Title of case)

Submitted by Speciml Agent ¥, CCROCRAN
Source from which obtained SET Sarial 765
Address
Investipation

Purpose for which acquired

Location of bulky exhibit In cabinet with file

. . .. i i a
Estimated date of disposition to0 be decided at conclusion of case

Retained
Uliimate disposition 1o be made of exhibit aine

Liet of contents:

110. List of U.S. Saving Bonds purchases and redempticns for hax
Soloman and krs. Sarah Seltzer.

(€3 )
! ' g .S (8362

SEARCHED vvrimmiens INDEXED.......cone. ‘

SERIALIZTH ST 3 J—
ord3 7 e
§B1 - NTW YORK

B et e i
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BULEY EXHIEBIT

Date received 2/7/51

WILLI: PFRL

€5-15327-18
{Title of caBe)

Mo, CORCORAN

Submitied by Bpeciel Agent .
Source from which obtained Zureau
Address
Investigation

Purpose for which acquired

Location of bulky exhibit I;, ca~inet with file

Estimeted date of disnosition To he decided st conclusion of car:
4

. L. o R ined
Ultimale digposition to be made of exhibit etain

List of contents:

i bS5/ 3KT =L,
' [SEARCHED .......ANDEKED e
. . SERIALITID EILED "__,,1
~
Jardy e

131 NEW YORN i
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BULKY EXHIBIT

Dats received

WILLIAY PERL

€5-15387-18

Submittied by Srecial Agent
Source from which obtained

Address

(Title of case)

E. J. CRYILL

114}
{i-l-48)

12/7/51

E. J. C.hill

Purpose for which acquired
Location of bulky exhibit
Estimeted date of disposit

Ultimate dispusition to be

Investization

In caninet with file

ion

To be decided at conclusion ¢f case

made of exhibit

fetained

List of contents:

113.
1944.

~

FESEPPR —- e

Notes of Sa E. J. Cahill e Veather sureau records durins July

®L

pS. 183£2- R

SEARCHID e AINDERE D

STRIALITIE. JyFILED )

JAN1 57
P51 - NEW YORK_
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BULKY EXHIBIT

Date received 12/13/51

wILLIAY PEZRL

6515387=-1R
(Title of case)

Submitted ®y Srecial Agent ¥. Corcoran

Source from which odtained bureau - Soe Sariil P14 & €15
Address

Purpogse for which acquired investization

Locetion of bulky exhibit In cabinet with file

Estimated date of disposition To be decided at cconclusicn ©f case

Ultimate disposition to be made of exhibit Revained

Liet of contents:

114. ~fhotostatic copizs of Federal 4ncome Tax steturns of liznrietts
Savidue Perl for 1847, 1948, 1949.

[ ]
| b S-1S3F0-
{ [3TARCHTD. e NETKED ..
STALIZIE Yo o FLED o

155 i e L |
wavi 4 e

150 MW YORS

. o



[ SRS R VS S AP b

Frotg
(7v1-48)

>
o

BULKY EXHIBIT

&I . —

Date received 12/13/51

VILLIA PERL

65-15387-1F
{Title of case)

-

. v, W, Corcors
Sutmitied by Special Agent coran

Source from which obtained W70 - See ser F13.

Address

Purpose for which acquired Investi:ation

s . ,
Location of bulky exhibit In cabinet with file

. ‘s To be decided at eien of c.
Estimated date of disposition o be decid at conclu

fatained

Ultimate dieposition to be made of exhibit

List of contenis:

115, Six photos and two nesatives o” Samuel Benjamin Perl obtained from
Pussport Divieion, Stute Dept. Files.

d
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BULKY EXHIBIT

Date received - 12/25/51

wILLI-Y PZRL

€5~15387-18
(Title of case)

Bubmitted +y Snecial Agent X, COplCeah
" Source from which obtained - los wng-les ¥,0,
Address
Purpose for which acquired Investigation

Location of bulky exhibit In cabinet with file

To bhe decided at ceonclusion of casc

Estimated date of disnosition

Hatained

Ultimate dispusition Lo be made of exhibit

List of contents:

One o
116, TFweo vhotestatic copies of correspondence from ~illiam ferl to Dr.

Thecdore Von Karman (31 pieces dated from 7=13=47 to 11-4-49.

V&t ichoged 175l 7
S 15382-iF
i . SEARCHED INDEXED i
! < SERIALIZED Jyes FILD. .

JIpyreme
F5l - NEW YOI

—— Tbﬂic-'

FE L et T T S -
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i BULKY EXHIBIT

e e 4

Date received 1/16/52

WILLIA PEZRL

60-15387-13
- (Title of case)
Submitted by Special Agent M. CORCORAKR
Source from which obained See Seriel ES1
Address
¢ Purpose for which acquired Investigation

Location of bulky exhibit In cebinat with file

To be decided lusi
Estimated date of disposition © be decided at conclusion of case

. Retained
Ultimate disposition to be made of exhibit

List of contents:

117. Two photographs of EZRBERT RALFH FASS.

S _= L5
i SEARCHED ... INDEXED..... ,

| | | SCRIALIZED. J e ILED. ..
Frn ! Do,
18- Nis .
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BULKY EXHIBIT

M.‘.

Date received 2/A5/82

TILLIAM PERL

65~15387-1B
(Title of case)

Bubritted by Special Agent Y. CORCORAN

-Bource frouw which obtained See Serial 885

Address

. Investigatio
Purpose for which acquired n ie $

. e In cabinet with file
Location of bulky exhibit

Estipated date of disposition To be decided at conclu=ion of ess:

Ulticate disposition to be made of exhibit Retained

Liet ¢f contents:

116, Photostatic copies of subject's payroll records for the year
1939 through 1950,

(93
! % S~/ BKD -y

P SEARCHED. —_—INDEX*D,..—_}
SERILIZED 2= FILED, dant. ]

MAR 5 1952
$8i - NEW YORK

IS




L Y T

T B PR e r em W e e e e e e o P e o Al - e . a

{ (" ;
: IRA Y
( ') (7-1-48)

! BULKY EXHIBIT
‘!
i
Date received 1/18/52
wILLIAY PERL
65-15387-1B
- (Title of case)
Submitied by Special Agent Y. Corcoran

Source from which obtained See Serial 852

Address

Purpose for which acquired Investigation

Location of bulky exhibit In cabinet with file

Estimated date of disposition To be decided 8t conclusion

Ultimate disposition to be made of exhibit Retain

. e List of contents:

(94

bg -/53§87- 16

1 . SEARCHED.— —~JNDEXED
‘ : SERIALIZED Jand FILED.

MAR 6 1352
13i - NEW YORK~
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BULKY EXHIBIT

VI o

Date received 3/7/52

WILLIAL PZRL

65-15387-18
(Title of case)

Bubmittod by Srecial Agent ¥, Corcoran
Source from which obtained See Serial 903
Address
Investigation

Purpcse for which acquired

In t with fi
Location of bulky exhibit cabinet with file

. . o To be decided at conclusion of case
Estipated date of disposition

. Retain
Ultimate dispogition to be made of exhibit

List of contentis:

121. Photostatic copy of the income tax return of Abrahaxz Mutterperl,
father of subject Perl for the year 1950,

(95
bS -/S2F7-(B

SEARCHED ... . JINDEXED. ...}

i

i SERIALIZED.. FIED. '
mak1 210577 |

131 - NEW YORK !
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{7-1-48)

BULKY EXHIBIT

byl v

Date received 6/3/52

WILLIAY PIRL

6515387-1R
{Title of case)

Submitted by Special Agent ¥. Corcoran
Source from which obained Burezu - See lulet 6/2/52
Address
Inwstipation

Purpose for which acquired

Location of bulky exhibit In cabinet with file

. . To be decided st cornclusicn of case
Estimated date of disposition ¢ '

. ) ‘us v Hetair
Ultimate disposition to be made -of exhibdbit

List of tontents:

123,. Perl-Johnson recort entitled Desigrn Study of nigh Sp=ed lonz-Range
Guided Misrile dated G/20/44.

(9

_ &).r"/.‘r.i!’) s
; (FLRRLAED . widpwrp_ -
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L

BULKY EXHIBIT

Date received 5/17/52

RIS - B T R i s AU

WILLIAM FERL

€5-15367-1b
(Title of case)

Bubmitted by Special Agent M. W, Corcorap

Car 24

Bource from which obained_ p,q gorial 546

Address
Purpose for which acguired Investigatian
Location of bulky exhibit In cabinet with file

Estimated date of disposition To be decided st oconclusion of oase

Ultimate disposition to be made of exhibit Retsin

1list of contents:

123. Sixty-onme pieces of ocorrespondence between William Ferl and
Dr.,Theodors Voo Larman-obtained from Von Yarman's Pasadena
office(Rernoved from Coluwbia Uni, Office 6-51)

SCARCHED

........ INDEXED .. ...,

- N STRIALIZED .. ... .nLED.._aﬁ':

JUL161852 !
PO NEW YORK  , |

—




(7-1-48)
i BULKY EXHIBIT
Date received 6/26/62
YILLIAM PEPL
65-15367=1b

{Title of case)

'Y » c an
Submitted by Bpecial Agent M. W, Coroar

Bource from which obained AUSA Robert Martin,SDNY

Address

Purpose for which acquired Ipvastigation
Location of bulky exhibit In cebinst with file

Estimated date of disposition lc be decided at oonclusion of csame

Ultimate disposition to be made of exhibit Retaln

List of contents:

124, Two Pnotostats eamch of tho followingt

(A) Wotice of Mbtion by Defense for Reduotion of Bell,6/20/5%

{(B) Affidavites of WILLIAM FERL and of ABRAEAN MUTTERPERL re
reduction of B,11,52/62 snd 5/21/52,resp.

(C) Affidavit{by govermment) in “pposition of Defonsse Motion

to reduce Bail, 5/26/52
(D} Arfidavit 4n Repl WILIIAY PERL to govermment Affjdavit

in Opposition, 5/27/62/

Loy = (T387- 41897

’ SCARCHED ... INDEXED... .
R ; SCRIALLZED..... FILED...

JUL 7 61852
1BI NEW YORK /.

/7
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(7-1-48)
BULKY EXHIBIT
Date received 6/20/62
WILLIAN PERL
656-15387~1b

(Title of case)

Submitted by Special Agent M, W, Corcoran

Source from which obained AUSA Yobert Martin
Address SDNY

Purpose for which acquired Investigation

Location of bulky exhibit In cabinst with file

Estimated date of disposition To boe decided at conclusion of case

Ultimate disposition to be made of exhibit Retein

List of contents:

125. One photoatatic copy each of Order to Show Cause exscuted by
Judge Thos, F, Murphy,SDNY,G/S/BZ(ro: date of trial,bill of
particulers and inspection of G.J. Minutes) together with
Allied papsrs and affidavits, Also one copy of indorsement
of Judge J.F. X MoGohey deeision dated 6-30-52 re above,

@
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SEARCHED . ...ooovoes INDEXED....orroe.
SERIALIZED. ..o FILED f..'

JUL 161952 |
FBI - NEW YORK |
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L4127, 8 photcstntic co;*?t of the CINY trenscrizt »f grades of 107 Z1I1TT%D

",12.9. $ chotostetic co; 7’ of tha LT 4ranscri it of gredac of JUIITC

.UTE: Above e-hibits vrac'd 4-313-53 frorm
130, 10 whito origirn-l Deziszir~tien

"OTE:

7126, § photestetic cojfwy/e~ch of the CCNT tronscrivt of grades <F UTLLIA

136, Bouna or.-ied copv of Torl's Doctor'e Thesit grtit)el "l A-tion of

BULKY EXHIBIT ~ INVENTORY OF PRCPERTY ACQUIRED AS EVIDENCE

- Fo
4 (7-2-
¢ (;

Bufile: Ho derd Field Division

: S-h-5l Date

& ‘

Title a}xd Character of Case:

“ILLIAY PORL
LT YCRY FILE'€5-15287

Date Property Acquired:
See below

Source From Which Property Acguired:

fee below
Location of Property or Bulky Exhibit:

Vault

Reason for Retention of Property and
Efforts Made to Dispose of Same:

Evicerce +#nd inforr-ticn  D-te of disinzition:

Description of Property or Exhibit and
Identity of Agent Submitting Same:

(undarzradunte ~nd o5t preduste).
end poci grndu-te
only).

only).

~

-

/i
FENf A

CTTTETT

(vnier-r

tnvge (wrdieod) Shows Mutterwerl & Sobel) in swma clasi. Aze'd 4-
o OCWY. Subm. 5-7=53 by SA UL Cm—rm-m.‘ To be returred.

: ' - malah 11 - - PPN
'7126- ? photostatic copye of the CCFY transcript of gredec of "tRITh S7RIL {under -

meemmy {und

- s CCUT. Tub~, H~N-E3 b7 LA U.Corc..-
Cerdi (. 2.1 lAY MUTToCPERL. To Lo rétrrned.
n

B " " " " tLITCHTR, o -
. I:iié: 190 n " "o~ n Of 'I'-:f-ihméIE('D:..LL. " n ] b‘,b_
- 6133. E " " n " of J'1178 ROSENTERE. .~o" b .
U uOTD:  Exhibite 120-127 rec'd 5-°-52 from QR n ,L_-E CoiYe Bubi. .~-?3 by TAE. U
v 25E, Clpes NRoll Bool fcor Tlectricol ..,nb:.nof'z L, ceoy 231,242,251, for funer mand k-
+n=== 177" Toflpctc Rosorborg & Juttorper) in E.L. 247, Res’d 4-73-53 from
= CCnY., Subm, 5-%-53% h" "'A U, Coresyen, o he returnaed, -

e

Cln ¢ nul. Dool. for Electrical Ergincering 240, E’ T‘o:r Frping Tor~ 2022, Trof, & -

P T S
=L T

Tr el I AR

Flows:Tast Thirn Airfoils". Reoc'd 4-28-51 f: cﬁg_ 5,31!‘_2'{51“3! il SNV RN Ibf 5. s ':
£sa 5-53 by EiL Kobert Hall. To bo returned. (Mw Ubciirmmis AL dtrte ]
Avove ex%ibits enlerod per irnstructions of 84 fercoran, M&!
SCARCHED. INDE2 -7

Field File #: SERIALIZED - UL
K as, OO . P . MAY & 1952 -

' FO! NEW YO~

A
VM‘-]%) !DM-{ _ '
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BULKY EXEIBIT -~ INVENTORY OF PRCPERTY ACQUIRED AS EVIDENCE

Bufile: 1ow York Field Division

5-3+03 Date

-

£
Title ﬂd Character of (ase:

TIILIAY DAL
NI YCRT FILD #A5-15307

Date Property Acquired:

See below
* Source From Which Property Acquired:

See below
Location of Property or Bulky Exhibit:

Veult

Reason for Retention of Property and
Efforts Made to Dispose of Sanme:

Lvidorce erd irformetion  Dete of disgprsitl - 7-55,
Description of Property or Exhibit and
Identity of Agent Submitting Same:

137. 1 giroct map of liotropolitan Yow York City showing *ank-tt-u end pertiecw of Er.
Sub=, 57«07 L IV, Corcoreon.

5}"’458 1 gtre t mno ¢f Clovel-~nd, Chio. Rec'd end gubm. §5-7°-02 W 5LV, lorcoran.
139, 12 nugs. end thotos srowing ccenos of Alvertly AMve., Ioruae, Uhlo.
_'-v-d‘40. 1 35 .. role with 15 exnosures ond 14 enlargemertc with sceres of Albertly

Perme, Ohio.
NETEL Exbivits 128 2 140 rec'd 4-27-52 frow Clevelend. See seriz] 1754, Cubm, S=F<0
’ S V. Corcoren.

141, Yencil sketeh nl~t mnp; ~f Albertl Ave,, lorme, Chic, showing :lle:ar, Beler,

» -

Ayel Ve os ~nd nositions of c-mera. Thic sketch net drewm to ze-13, Tretl 4
from Cleve. Sue geri=l 1054, Suh-, B=1aEZ by EA X, Corsoren,

.. #7142, One pl-t dirtrem dreve to seale {by sctunl reacurc—art in feot) of Mtorily Ao

P-rmn, Chio, shovins 2eier, Pfleger mand Lpel recidences -nc +elsti-e ~eositier --
witnesser tc I'flepor crr ~nd other estrblished poirts st time 7 ~-r transgct?
Rec':’ 6-1-582% f~om Clovolend, See seriel JOLE, Subr. 5-7=52 br IA Jorerran,

V143, Criginel gtatement of VILLTA™ TERL (unsigaed) d-~ted 7-27-83, Rec'd 4- 3'-0u -

~Cleve. Soe serinl 105A. Bub, ,-q-ss by St Corcoran.

w44, Origina) cigrad statement of ILLIAY T RL d-ted 7-T: 70, Roc'd 4-30~07 Tro= )¢ -

Sos gerimsl )OO0, Eubm, 5-"-52 bv SA Y, Corsnoran.

#1145, Rocordt of Frobate Court, Coynhoga County, Chioc, Dncvet %372, “s. 2EI2R0 re eb-
of subject'tr nemg fro~ Willi-m Mutterperl te WILLI®™ 7371 as follo 5 Sertilic.
copv of Journnl intry, Fetitien fer Chqnvo r~f ¥ame, Y-tice »f Chango »f Ya=e no
published in Lrily le gnl Yews on 17-%-44. Rec'é 4-30-03 frem Cla\clq'l.

See soriel 1054, Subm. 5-F-53 by S5’ Corcoran. £ S- (X538 ‘5[“

LOTE: Above ex)ivits ertered per instructions of SA Corcoran. SEARCHED. WDLFL -
Field File #: SERIALIZED... . FILEL, . o
. ,, . MAY & 1657
oo ) ' ’ FO!- NEW Yon'}"
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I DU A0 'JH,

5-10-50.

o -2
¢ O
BULXY EXHIBIT -~ INVENTORY OF PRUPERTY ACQUIRED AS EVIDENCE
Bufile: iom Yorl Field Divisien
: 5-1-32 Date
i
Title ahd Cbaracter of Gase:
TILLIAT TZRL
=% YORT FILZ %65-18287
Date Property Acquired:
Sze below
® Source Fromw Which Property Acquired: .
Sec helow
Location of Property or Bulky Exhibit:
Vault
-Reason for Retention of Property and
Efforts Made to Dispose of Same:
Evidence nnd infor—nticr Dete of dispostiicr 1-55.
Description of Property or Exhibit and
ldentity of Agent Submitting Same:
" 1453, Photortetic copy of «d plaved by 3CBITT I, PTLITRR i "Clevel-nd :ress™ on 7,7, "
~A47. Flotostetic cop. of n3d plosed by HO2IRT E. TFLEGIR in "Cleoveland Tl-in ueqlcr .
- 7/17,13/253,
-~148, Trotosistic eo;or of «d rleced by STALITY Z. FRICD in "Cleszlend ir-g " 7-"0-4%.
. #2749, Photottetic copy of Nowe story "Cleveland lLewes" 7-18-50 re JILIUS = 22027%G.
"#150.  Thotostetic copy of news story rs JULIUS " °I7IBI75 in Clsvelard [lain joeler, =l
50,
I°TE: Above exl:ibits roc'd £-1-53 from Clevelond. See seriel 1055. CZubi. h=-"=52 by
: SA 17, Teyesrarn, . Lt
712, Oripinel :tﬂto"o::t sf 2°0TT I, TFLLSIR, £-74-50, i
452, 1 pacto of Tl “ITL tearin: idont. sizneture of RU2I3T I. IRl oL 8
T L2583, Orzglnnl g,gﬂed e4~tecmont of IRIT BiIER, ©-5-50, El/#’
‘154, " " STIVIZY T. FRITIL, §-10-30,
7155, " " " " MARIZ €. ""'1 2-10=50,

"ICTE: Exnibits 151-157 -sc'd 4-30-57 from Clevelrnd. See seriel) 1007, Zub-. §-"a5% -

) wA M, Corcoran.

'267. Virginie Certific~te of Title #1870303 d-ted 5-3-41 - WILIT TTTET I,

%2, Chio A:plieetinr lor Bertl, of Title deted J-16-44 - TILIIAY ’”*"?TZRL.

155, Ohio Ce2ri. of Titlo doted 3-17-44 - TILLIA '5TTOTPSNL.

160, Chio. Cert. of Title dntod 2-03-45 = WILLIA™Y 377375 ERL.

461, Assignmont of Cort. of Titlo from “ILLIAY JERL to HACLD Z. TRINDUAN Tefed @ an.
A plieation for Cetrt, of Titlc by HAROLD L. FAEILVAL dsted 2-%-86,

452, Ohio Cert. of Titlo dnted £-2-4% = BARCLD £, FRIEDVAI. z_i-_’:‘_‘"_ru 18 /02~
A0TE:  Zryhidite 157-1€2 rec'd 4-30-53 from Cloveland, See sorisl SEARCHED ~ INDEN: .
T Field File #: 1054, 5ubn. £-6-53 by SA XK. Corcoran, SERIALIZED o FILEC
Above exhibits entered per instructions of Si Corceran. MAY 6 155"

A 7 FOI. NEW YOF -
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BILIT DEEIT - DATTORY OF PROPIRTY ACLTIRTS LS ETIDDNCE

3
Eufile: - . aw Tt Field Divisien 3
A 5-2-53 Date !
5 .
Title mps Coerecter of Cese: i
S |
: TILLIART FTRL :
NZSOYORE FILZ ££5-1Z227 -
S
, . 1
’ Date Property Acquired: . ey
. Eee belor 4
Source From Waich Property Acquired: .
L . h See below - - - .3
- Locatian @f Property or Bulky Exhibit:
i Veult - . - .:- ..l j-'-; - B
*~.  Reeson far Retention af Property end ..
4 Effarts Made to Dispose of Same: o T
C - Evidezce +nd informstion Dste of dispositioh 3-55
. - . Descriptian af Property or Exbibit and - UL
S Identity of Lgent Submitting Same;

7163, Certified photostatic copy of Assignment of 1341 Studebsker from STAYLEY E. PRICE 0 *

o EDITE EHRCIE apd Aprliceticn for Certificete of Title by ZDITT EERCTD @ctel - ~

; - 7-21 & 24-48, - : ' -
» 7164. Certified photostetic copy of Asrignment of 1941 Studebdsker froz RC3ZRT D. FFLDGOR
h ; to WICHLLL SIDCPOVIZE 7-21-4B end Arpliceiion for Certificete of Title by -

: ' SLOIBIVICE dsted 7-21-42, .

7165, Certified eopy {photostatic) of Assignment of 1941 Studebeker from EDFASD X, REODES |

L to WILLIAY TERL deted £-10-43 and Applicrtion for Certificete of Titls by E

“ILLIAY FERL deted 9-13-48. Co : . Co

K0TS: Above exhibits rec'd 4-32-53% from Clevelend, Cee serial 1086, Suym, 5-8-52 by

St 2. Corcoran,

“165. Co;y of results of Jury Tarel check for SDoY Pniel of 5-2-51 (KXY f£ile S3-12)." . ]

]

T mpr 4]

el B

CF L

F
B
;

Rec'd 4-30-5I, "-Subm. S+5-5 by .SA K. .Corcoren.(dofe #his foat/| pot wltd since
'f'—y.'alipbs"fo-td Form $-4-8$3 40 I-¥gl
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THREODORE VOK KARMAR
1601 South larengo Ave
" Passdena, California

12 April 1949

e ¥illiam Perl
16802 larciwood Avenue
' Cleveland 11, Ghio

~

Dear Bills

I intend to spend only throo days in Now York, the 14th, 16th

end 16th of April, bafore leaving for Europe. I am everloaded
with oomitments and sppointments and do mot feel that I should
take the respmsibility of imviting you to New York, although I
‘would 1like to ses you,

Ity address in Paris will again be the Hotel Californiae I
expect to retaun to the Ugited States in Ssptombere

Cordially yours,

"YHEQDORE VON BARMAN
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£
FACA - Lewls rFlight

Propulsion Leberatory,
Cleveland Alrport,
Cleveland 11, Chio,

Professor Theodore von Xdrmédn,
Guzsenheim Aeronautical Laboratory,
California Institute of Technolozy,
Pasadens, Califomrmia.

Coar Doctor:

I have revised my thesis somewhat and in nerticulsr
have incorporeted your sugzestien that the form of the
curvature fvnction is fixed & priori by vour effine trans~
formations in the transonic renze., A ccny of this revised
version is on its way to yeou through Dr. Liepmsnn (becguce
of the possibility thet you may be ou* of town)., Your
further corrients and sugzestions are much desired and would
be greatly appreciated. The paper will, I think, ‘e published
by NACA,

I ar starting to dabble in nuclear and solid state phisics,
Best wishes and season's greetings to yourself and Pipd,
Sincerely yours,

Bill Perl.
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. ¥illias Pexl

Bex 58, Pupin Building
Celumbia University
How Yoark 27, Bew Yeork

Dear Mr, Perls . .

I have received a roquest frem Prefesser Jeseph Kaplan, s : -
meaber of eur Soientific Advisery Beard, fer & oepy of & pepar Wy
Dr. Yen Karman given as a lsoture at Oslumkia Univarsity en. =~

Asre-Thermedynamics, Be you knew of 187  : ° .

'If there 18 & oepy availabls, weuld you plesss ferverd i
‘Prefesser Kaplan at the adiress belew, If there 13 a charge fer
it, or if it must e purchased frem a Week ptere, weuld

arrangesents fer a oepy and b1l fer the eests te be sent
Prefesser Kaplan, Thank yeu A SR

.
i

-¥e have had me wepd
D. cc' -, 24 hoi.

Prefesser Juophlth

B, I

TR e ey
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P ey Y PR, THEODUORE vaN KARMAN - -
it 7 ¥ '; ‘t? A S ?‘70‘:L‘C‘XIN_CT.DN J_szN.l.i_E.‘napnj ™m ‘ oo o
g & {‘:5‘ ‘;‘_ﬁ' f o ‘,"-j“ . :N!’W YORK 32. MY, C ) IR
AR L A Moo o o P : Ct L
N e L% - SO DMazaziers, I S
e R .- f.ff?;:;;.f“.‘ . L ,:.-.:' . ‘_-_n_‘ - P " Box 88,;Pnpin ‘ ;
1: S, S A o IR - k Columbia University s
- U A, - Mew York 27, ¥. Y.
S T S . November 22, 1947
¥ e S . e . o N

- o k3 i . B .
:+ Dear Doctor, -

oote
' .

[ SR A
; = YTou have probadly already been informed that ’
: #ilitary coat was mailed to the Hotel California in Partis by Lillian on ebout
... September 20. Also, Pipa's fur coat should be well on its way by now. Paul :
. .. Torda was to bave picked it up at Gunther's several days ago. - -

the lining of your : ]

~ Your mail s pi)ing up again. The more important items (I believe)
are listed on the enclosed sheet. Your Pransenic Similarity paper is being
"% published 1n the October 1947 fssue of the Journal of Mathematics and Physics. 1
e ¥e are due to receive 200 reprints in about 3 weeks. Did I mention previously %
_ that the Technion Yearbook has also come through! Your Paper on sand ripples
 .appears to be the only original scientific contridation in it. Dr, Ciffrin,

- by the way, 1s after You again. He called the other day and wants to be in- .

- formed the instant you return. I think it is in connection with the proposed 1

asrodynanic sst-up at Hebrew Institute of Technology. In spite of Dr. C., 1
hope you will return soon.

. - ' 1 have obtained some sizple explicit expressions for 1—1(1/31’
, and for Cp e £(1-My/P » &) in the lover (free stream subsonic) transonic
. Teglon by the integral equation approach (analogous to your integral methods
for the boundary layer). Harry Noses 1s trying for similar resulte AT
differential Squation approach. We are both hasmpored in time by the necessity
" of teaching elementary physics labs. Harry is also studying for his Ph.D.

] -,  qualifying sxams in Janvary. I passed mine, by the way, though not brilliant-
" 1y, 1 em afraid, -' . . '

PR T—

o

On the detached shock problem, I am stopped at the moment ﬁy the
question of the mature of the singularity of the stream function ¥ (v, 9)
at infinity in the physical plane, or as v —» 1, O 0. 1s there a dis-

i' ' cussicn of this question for conventional Supersonic flow somewhere! I am

i © tiring to obtain some information by the integral method (and incidentally to.
3 . obtain ozplgcit sinilarity Ny

expressicns in the upper transonic region).

Doctor, 1f you will inform me of

v your time of arrival a.nda.rranga— '
, Wente to be made, etc., '} shall know when t

O meet you at the eirport, etc.

Sin?g—':tzours, _J.-;‘: .

¥illiam Perl

P.S. Fo receat news here about 5§ & P. I hope the Stability and Cbntrol paper
-has worked out a)l Tight.
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DR. THEODORE vON KARMAN
570 LEXINGTON AVENLIE, ROOM 71)
NEW YORK 22, N. Y.

PlLaza 3-1629

September 29, 1947

Prepent addyrees:
Box 59, Pupin Physics Labs.
Columbia University

New York 27, N. Y.
Mre. Marie Roddenbery

Headquerters, AAF
AFDRD-1, Room 3D-1089 Pentegon
Washington 25, D. €.

Deer Marie:

The meeting between Teddy and William Perl came to pase
as scheduled. It was that daylight time you specified that threw
me off; since yeasterday we are rid of that complication, anyway.

Now I have news for you. I have accepted an offer from
Harvard University to do nutrition research there, beginning

October 1. They had offered me the seme Job last winter, but at
a much lower salary. This time I am accepting t.

Since the Boss will not be back until early in Decem-
ber, there is so little activity in this office that there is no
necessity to replace me at this time. The files will remain in
the office at Columbis and Mr. Perl will handle incoming mail that
1s received here. 1If you have material for the files, therefore,
it can still be sent here. Mr, Perl knows how to forward glaspl-

fied materisl via you and I am adviging Marion at Caltech of thia
procedure algo.

Maybe some day I will succeed in getting to Washing-
ton for a visit; I have tried unsuccessfully ever since I have
been working in New York, but I've been sort of dbusy otherwise.
If T do get into town, I'11 call you to see how things are going.

Iilidan Tricker : R




Offiocs of the Military Attacho
Amsriean Embassy, Paris, Pranoce

* 34 Beptember 1947
M. Willism Perl

Mn Physies hbuntoﬁu )
" Room 927 ¢

- ﬂolum Mmluy, Row !ort

. % bave %o llnnmoo ) ”:‘w‘ diffieul s decision. ‘I suppose you

beut it from Dean Pegian that our ecmmom friend, Professor Rabi,
od to sensolidate tw Mnu both at Colume
and o

le seminar progrem for “the ho insatituMoas.

this way eur esllaberation 1s postponed but

¢ fow months % your selentifio work and we
tior m h Y loro humly ulonutio ecoperation

B T2 *t hnl m hmlu. nnt. t mh e pnpor oauuod,
mu-x Oensiderations en Stability and Gontrol et High Speeds,”

pl pnunu '48. 4% the AnglosAmeriean Cenforenes ia London. They

he progran as. e first leswure. I wend evei alright,

4 908 {n egutrast - with all she pther loestures. Ny 1soture
oq-nny aa labduoﬁu ®a fishuesion & 1 was %0ld that-
J.xl,;h mﬁl. -Shs SWar authors, hewever, werind on formal ’

' mm-alah.~mpuum
 Shetp paper;-aheress ny paper wes muy
'iam!l-. Rew ey uu pablich %he papers
Mﬂﬁl Se0ia %y 8o ik 18 pecessary fw
Bis aswmil ahhluol e w mm oy

_.'}“




Ltr. to Nr. William Perl, 24 Septemboer 47 .

it is better for her to get back to her professional work. I also do
oot know how much consultant work I will do in the future. I sugpe sted
that Lillian confer with you and decide whether the oontractural work
Justifies full or half-time employment of Mrs. Meysri. I¢ appears to
me that half-time of Mrs. Neyers would be best provided she is willing,
1f not we should make specinl arrangements with one of the Columbia
. @soretaries, and eventually one of the Beohbtel giris for forwarding of
mail and anewering a few letters agaimst appropriate payment for their
servioes. :

. Plesse let na know whether anybody paid your oonsulting serviees
and if not Lillian should oollect time sheets from you ead put the things
in the machine. MNr. Andrew G. Haley, 1706 K Street, Washingwou, D. O.
has power of attorney for me for lssuing sheeks. ‘

I'm 1aoeluding in this let%sr the revised zalley of my Sixtlarivy
paper. I ohanged a few things so please zo over Lt again, ﬂu'mq: all
the oslouistions and send it baok to Professor Relssner.

My sigster sends dest regards, and I remain

Yory oordially yours,




" . COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

CORNELL UNIVERSITY e 2
ITHACA, NEW YORK - - 27, /5 7.

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF )
AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING
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.- Dear ers

e point of wiew of cost and opecirz.catiom.

* about B0 Germans work on theoraticsl and experinental

Ly

":mhw (1) eiauymockuwa. However, Ihavenot.
‘eard 'uﬁ 1des ' |

‘my, Willianm Perl

» rue Berri

Aaransutics Dept.
Cornell l!nivarsity

X roceived ycnu' calculntions on the 40 x 40
lindtunnol " I think 1t is very well done, I have not
had the tm. yet. to look into the detuils,

I I mdarstand ‘that you now mostly work oa the
scavaging problem, Whis may be more important fron tie

© I wonder how far xum a}wad Kunt.rowitn
_ m 'nth his calculat.ions? e

Iast weolk I visited the Franch modymio and
hmmo laboratory in Stelouis, It's a pluce where

gobhu. <»¥he theoretical questian is undep the direction
fSaver. i They ealculata & tmmndous number ¢f apecinl

L *.‘
'5.:',‘- "

. S 1

umhavcl.nt.h-nu!mm«a

y of tho pape> which {:u sent to Youm Relisner
jisation. If se will you be kind enocugh to send
nﬂMa !n Pasadens, he wantsthis: peper for

th ﬁmﬁl wer!mngs; mg Do SOy . .

qrclf, "{“ﬁ' -t:h & w
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_ lense rake nortice that thie within is o
Sopy efa

s day duly made and entered herein :
Py duiv made and encered herein in (he
ottice af the clerk of

Dateld, New York,

Yours, etc,

Attorns for

Office and Post Office Address
A. )

Borough of

.. To ’ mmb..

Attorney  for

Please take notice that an order of
- which, the within is a true copy will be pre-
sented »or settlement and entry herein 10 Mr.
Justice ,
at ¢ . of
this Court at
in the Borough of City of New York,
on he day of , 19
at*._.30 o'clock in the forenoon, or as soon
thereafter as Counsel can be heard.
Dated, New York, , 19

Yours, etc,

Attorney  for

Office and Post Qffice Address

Borough, of

+ Esq,

Attospey  for

Index W, . Year,

U. §. DISTRICT COURT, SQUTHZON
DISTRIZT OF NEW YORX

. .l s T i ——— L LT e - -

UNITZD STATES OF AMERICA

-Y-
WILLIAM PERL, a/k/a

Willism Mutterperl,

Defendant

NOTICE OF MOTION

RAYMOND L. WISE and

m.m RICK J. WATE
xmwmxwmh ATERS

Cp~Counsal for Defendant

G x xox bR oK e a Axiztoe s

Borough of Manhatt an

To , Esq,

Attorney  for

Due and proper service of a copy of the within

is hereby admitted.

Dated, New York, , 19

Auorney  for

Jo aup
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" Kon, MYLOS J. Lang

-~ +
Ba, JoAr §— "Kr-r:!lrr!n".’ —\‘lljﬂ‘nlth Bros.. Srat.oners and Prnrers. 7 MNaswea S Ne o8,

-

IN THZ DISTHICT C.OURT OF THT UNITZD STATSS

FOR 1-E SCUTHEPH DISTHRICT OF N:IW YORX

UNITED STATES OF AMAvICA, : |
- )
: No, 135-43
WILLTAM PIRL, a/k/a %illiam Muttsrperl, : :
Dafandant, :
R |
ST |

PLEASYT TAKE NOTICR that on the 26th day of May 1952, .

TR AT LT s i e By .y

the undarsipned will ®OVa thie Court in Room 318, United States
Courthouse, Folay 3quare, Borough of Manhattan, City and Stsate
of New York, at 10:30 A.M. on that day, or as soon theraafter
28 coungel can be heard, for an ordsr reducing the amcunt of

b:11 haretofors required of this defendant in thas sum of rzo.ooo.l

and which wag dapogited with thig Court in ths form of 20,000

¢ashs to the sum of $5,000, and that 215,000 herstofors depost ted
by this defandsnt be rglurned to hin, snd for guch othér and
further relief as to this Court m;y“seem Juet and propsr ta the
premlssg,

Pated New York, N. Y,

tay 96, 1632,

FAYMOND L., wWIsT. Rag. '
Office and Fost Office Addresg
2792 Madigon Avenue '
New York, N, Y,

and
FREDZRICK J. WATRRS, Taq, :
Office snd Pogt Office Addrasg
170 Broadway
New York 38, N. t.
Co=-Counael for the Defandant

Hz‘%{(‘;-l ‘n Sa )/tzji/sf:\.v’.
v ~7
U. 8. Attorney for i :

ths Southarn Distriot
of Naw York. f
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THT UNITED STATHS

QF AMTVITA,

SILIAM PIYL, s/k/a willlam Mutlerperl,
MaTandant.

[ .

TLEKY NOTICT thst on the 26th day of May 16572,
tha undersign24 will movs thls Court in ;;;m 313. Qn¢t31“£€;£es
Jourthouse,» Fol3y 3Square: Sorough of Hanhattan, City and Sterta
of Neuw York: at 10:30 A, on that day, Or as 300n thavzaltar
ag sounsel can be hsard, for an ordsre reiucing ths amcunt of
L4l haretofore rogquired of.this dafendant in tha suaz ~f 70,000,
ania (nich waa d23081ted with this Court in tha form of J0,000

cish, to tha sum of 25,000, snd that ¥15,000 hesretofors dauoalted

by thls defandant ba roturned to hin, and for

furthzr ralief as to thié:UQQrt may seem Just and propsr in the

prenissg,.

Catzd Vew York:

4

ey

TAYVYIND L. WI39s Tag,
Orriece and Foat Cffice Addreoss
ore Mszdlaon Avenus
Now York, WN. Y.
and
PRODIRICY J.
Of f1n2 314 Tos Adldracs
170 Brosadway
Yew York 38, H, Y,
Co-Counazsl for tha Delandant

To: " - i R ‘a‘-_’ . -é(.":,.
Hon, MTLES J. LAY ' <
U. S, Attornsy for
tr2 Southarn Dilstrict
of jilaw York.




{ ) AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY MAIL
STATE OF NEW YORK, )
088, 1
COUNTY OF §
., being duly sworn, deposes and says, that he is
the attorney for the within named
herein, That on the day of 19 he served the within
upon S the attorney for the within named

by depositing a true cdpyﬂ:go-[ the same securely enclosed in a post-paid wrapper in the Post Office
—=a branch Post Omce—a f’ost Office Box regularly maintained by the United States government
at “in said County of ' directed to said attorney

for the. . at No., N. Y, that being the
‘-addf‘cfss_ within theig't_éie designated by h for that purpose upon the preceding papers in

= 't-h'i‘s_s agction, or the place where h then kept an office, between which places there then
-2 \ waéwja'n.'_d now is a _xggu!air,‘,_communication by mail.
TR e R .
'\, . Dtponent is cver the’age of - years. : ‘ \
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. WILLIAM PTRL, a/k/a Willlam Mutterperl,

Defendant.
_--—-----—--—-------‘.—i
;STATE OF NT%W YORK )

COUNTY OF N©W YORE Yas:,

- BOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NIW YORK)

K
i

i

- 820,000 to ¢5,000.

; on my father who used $18.000 or his own funds, all that he had in

: Government for my bail. At the time I was indicted, I believs that

. IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
. FOR THE SOUTHRFN LISTRICT OF NZW YORK

" UNITAD STATES OF AMTRICA,

WILLIAM PZRL, being duly sworn, daposes and saya:

I am the dasfendant in the above-entitled action and I

make this affidavit in support of my motion to reduce ay bail from

Bail was set in the sum of $20,000 when I pleaded Not

Guilty tc this indictment in March, 1851, I had no such gum in my

possession and the only way that such bail oould be posted was to T

the world, and my fathepr borrowad the renaining $2,000 from my wifl'l‘
people' this $20,000 in ocagh was depoalted with the United States |

l
J

or my case, felt there was gome chance that I might leavs thla Jur l-:

“the Assistant United States Attornay. ROY M. COHN, who was ln ohar

ﬂiction. I have naver hea any such thought and in fact I am fervelt-

ly eager %o have an opportunity to refuts the untrue and unJuat l

charges which have bsen levelled against 'me in thia lndlctment for

perjury, ‘ I '
At the cutset, let it be unsquivocally plain that I am |
not now and never hsave bazn a menbar of the Communiat Partf- a

Communist sympathizer, fellow-travelear or in any

manner, shaps or




it Al Py g b alWes TN faapes s oeoS =

o ey Tl

- the Communist Party or Communiet doctrines.

'

esplonage of any kind or dsscription, but instead I em e thorougzhly

innuendoes whioch have been unjustly raised to caet doibt on my leyalty

"to the United States, which I will metech with any clitlzen of "the

form, in thought, word or desd connected with or 1n syapathy with
I have never engaged in thought, word or sction in any
loyal American, There has naver occurred o me any fe2ling »hieh

mlght be interpreted by anyona as being even remotely dinloyal to

the Governmsnt of the United States. In fact, I deepliy resent ihe

Untted States now living, or whe ever has llved.

My rscord of work dirsctly contributing to the dafanse
of the United States in the realm of Aeronauticsal Fnginesring and
in tha field of Furs Physios haa, I bolleve, demonstrétad tvia
unqualifiedly and conclusively.

I mention the mbova facte bacause 1t is the 2s:ance of the
chergsa which have bsan made sgal-st e, that I hsd soma2tiing to
hide or conceal whizsh must inevit:bly e construed cs steming from
disloyelty.

I kn-w morsover, that I am corpletely ianccent ¢f the
chargas in the indictmant; and I belleva, ziven the opportunity.

that I csn prove thie beysnd « shadow of doubt,

2ince that time. Ifh&Veibe-“$’

oy
yaar, which, of ocourse, w11l entail agfit]
time T w-ke this affidavit; I sm precticell

forced, by the clrcumstancss of my having been indleied, To throw

=3

yaalf on the charity of my family. ¥y father has helped ma fo the

best of his ability. Unlesa some cf th2 money now daposited na my




batl 1s m&ds available tc him, he will be unable to continue to help

me, and I fear I may become a public charge.

I rgiterate that I have no intention of leaving thia
Suriadiction until I have disposed of the charges ocontained in this
indistuent, and hesve demonetrated my complete and absolute innocenaoe,
Thara is no need to insurs my attandance before this honorable Court.
whenaver called, by continuing ths excessiveiy high bail in whioh
L = now held,

lio pravious sppllication hdas bean made for this or any
sisllsar relief hareln.

WHRERFORE . your daponant rasgpactfully preys that an order
e mMada hareln reducing the bail of the dAsfend=nt from fZC,000 to
15,0005 and the raturn of thia moneys, and for such other and further

relis? as to this court may sesem Just and proper in the premises,

Sworn to pafore ma thia

'»? day of 5/ /1 1752,

CoaeTese b v T
A T H L Tk, o
N B “
gt PRI PRSI S 33 ]

R O T R Sl e
- 1™
v THpnawn Prora

samapiadtin Lanlion 3ead 3% 1B




IN THE DISTRICT COYRT OF THTZ UNITTD STATES

FOR THE SO 'THXRN DISTRICT OF NEuW YORK

L T e ----x

RO ST, T
| .

UNITED STATES OF AVERICA, :

- No, 135~43
¥ILLIAM PERL. a/k/a William Mutterperl,
Defandant.

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NZw YORK )as:,

uSOUTHEHN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK)

ABRAHAM MUTTERPSRL. beilng duly sworn, deposes and eays:

I am the father of WILLIAM PERL, the defendant in the
labove—antitled action and I make this arffidavit in support of his
‘motion for the reduction of hie bail from $20,000 to $5,000,

I reside with my wife at 936 Tiffany Street, Bronx, §9,

New York, where I have resided for a numbser of years. I am a

i Naturalized Citizen of the United States for ths past 30 ysars and
I have lived in New York Clty without 1nterruptlon rrom the tlme

that I came to this country over 40 years ago.

When my aon wag indictsd in Marchs%1°51: an‘”ﬁ.” iy

in the sum of §20,000, 1 converted By llre s-aavlngshor"thoh halr

with the United States Govarnment as a maJor*portlon or the bail

11*

wag 1n United States Govarnment Bondas, 1nto cash. and T* postad thll

I depoelted ¥18,000 of my own and borrowed ths remaining 8?.000 rrom

& relative of ny son's wife.

8y doing this, I divested mysslf of all of the 1liquid

ever slnce on my emall eanrnings.

i-:
t
s

assels that I had in thls world and I have been forced to get along




L i S

I sincerely pray that this Court will see fit to reducs
~my son's ball from $£0,000 to 25,000 and return to me £15,000 of
my money e¢ that I may use 16 firet, T2 aupplament my earnings for
'my living expansgea, secondly, 80 that I may lend my 307 woney in
order that hs may be able to 1ive until his indictrent Y1as baan
‘dlsposed ofr and lastly, in order that I may land =y son gome of

'this monz2y to pay the lagal eXpsnsss invclvaed in 4afanding himaelf,

1
i

1 I ¥now my son perh&ps batter than anyons dces in tlis
fworld and thers ls no ghred of doudbt in oy mind that he i1s a loysal
:Amerioan Citizen. I balieve lmplicitly that he 18 inncseant of ths
‘charges which have besn brought against him., I Xnow in my h2art

"and soul that hs has no intention of leaving thias Jurisdistion but

o g
»

¥ ‘rather awalts only the opportuhity to clear himszlf of this chargs
%% ror wnleh I feel he has bexn unjustly accused.
% j I know of no other way that I can h2lp mys>1f «ni my son
% grlnanoially other than to have some of this monesy which haes baen
g Jpoetad duly returned to me. |
g Q No previous application has besn mals for:this or any
% :aimilar reliaf. ‘ , .
? % WHIREFORZ, your daponant réﬁged}fuliiiggaéélthﬁﬁ.&n ordar
% %be made reducing ths defendant'a'bgi%fheﬁégh fp&éﬁfébeOO to §5,000
% "!and the return of §15,000 to the Der ﬁﬁ : |
£ 2Sworﬁ‘to before me fhf&?f’_ﬁu 1 .
. Rl dayor AAF 1z, T E
3 v ptni e 0 ,?,;;.L;,r-ﬁ?ﬁi ';;i“ J§§i  ’f{-. |

R P O S

TIVIW AS ADAHIAS JO LIAVAIAAY




;IN THE DISTRICT COVRT OF THE UNITRD STATNS
‘,FOR THE gXITHT N TISTRICT OF N=W Y °RK
e an em em a W e w s W o om ™ w w = ---X

l
SUKITED STATES OF AMIRICA.

.

i - No. 135-43
i H

' WILLIAM P3RL, a/k/a william Mutterperl,

f H

Dafendant.

| .
I R R
|

1

" STATE OF NUW YORK
COUNTY OF NIW YORK Yag:.
. SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF N7Ww YORK)

Tt

;
%
i
i
! WILLIAV PSRL, being duly sworn, dapcsas and sgays:

|

; I am the dafendant in the abcva-entitlad actlon and I
;make thia arfidavit in support of my motion to reduce my bail from
i

| $20,000 to £5,000.

i

] Ball was set in the sum of ¥20,000 when I plesded Wot
‘EGuilty to this indictment in Yarch, 1651, I had no guch sux in my
'ipossesaion and the only way that such bail could be post2d waa to eall
!on my father who used ¥18,000 of his own funds, all. th&t he had in
the world, and my fathsr borrowad the remaining “?.OOO from my wifa's

+

I

!people; thie #20,000 in c¢agh wag depOsited yihh tke Unitm1 Stetza
} ," ___, i .

! Government for my bail. At the. time X was N “@f ted. I bel*eve that
; o

\tha Assistant United St&tca Attogne ; A Hﬂy.wno wag in charge

I!Of my caser folt thare «as-some=¢h3m5f‘ Pight laavs this Jurls-
diction. I have naver hed any such t” ‘tn fact I sa fervent-
1y esger to have an opportunity to re.’ ube the untrue =nd un just

Ichnrgee #hich have been leVPlLﬁﬁ agqihaf mia 1n fhis indigtrent for

'parJury. | |

At the outset, lef it be unequivocalliy plain that I sm

‘not now nnd never huve heen s merber c¢f the Copmuniast Farty: &

Communist ayrpathizer, fellow-travelsr Or in eny msnasr, shapa or




ﬁrorm, in thought, word or dsed connectsd with or in sympathy with
{the Communist Party or Communiet doctrines.

': I have never engaged in thought, word or action in any
‘esplonage of any kind or dsscription, but instsad I ew a thoroughly
loyal American, There has naver occurred to me any fe~ling whloh
might be interpreted by anyons &s belng even remotely disloyal to

"the GCovernment of the United States., In fact, I deeply rasent the

‘innuendcea whioh have been unjustly ralsed to cast doubt on my loyalty

%o the United States, which I will meteh with any citizen of 'the
"United States now living: or whe ever has lived,

| My racord of work directly contributing to the dafsnse
of the United 3tates in the realm of Aeronauticsl Enginsering and
in the field of Fure Physioce has, I bolisve, demonstré;ed thia
;unquallfiedly and conclusively.

I mention the asbova facte ba2cause 1t 18 the ass2nce of the
.ghargsa which have bean made sgal-wst s, that I hsd som2tiing to
‘hide or oonceal which musgt inevit:bly be construed sz steming from
+disloyelty.

I xnow moresover, that T sz complaetely {1n5cent of the
chargzs in the indictment; and I balievss, ziven ths opportunity.
that I can prove this beyond & ghalow of doubs.

At the. tima of my indictrent, I had no r-ccurece tut to
call on my fathsr “to depﬂsit his lifsts~- savirgs with ths Untited

f Statee Govornmant for bail, as aforoqa,d

z'.'

e Since that time,» I heve bn\n untWe* 'Jfﬂndﬁgq$nfu1 gm=

ploymant sufflclent to fe=2d and clicthe mV5°If? “d my wlf,.;,.t tha

: in % 11!;"

pregent time, we are exp20ting the birth of &wéhi af Tthis

_Year, which, of coprsen will sntatl ﬂﬁli?f

tinma I w:%8 thils affidavit, I an pr*ctic&% ,;f;thcus er&a iﬁd

forced, by tha circumstances of ny baving@‘eon dndicteds, Lo *hrow
W

mys2lf on the charlity of my fTamily. hy fgghcr has halired pe to the

&
best of his abllity. Unlesa some of tha money now dAapnsited as my




s e T i, bl

sl .

|

J
bail 1@ mads available to him, he will be unable to continue to help

me, and I faar I may become a public ohargs.

1 rejterats that I have no intention of leaving this
juriadiction until I have diaposed of the charges contained in thia
indictment, and have Jdemonstrated my complete and absolute innocence,
Thare 18 no nead to insurs my attandance before this honorable Court.
whensver called, by continuing the exsessiveiy high bail in which
L am now hald,

Ho pravious applicwtion hds besn made for thle or any
glmilar relief hareln.

YHRERFORE » your deponant raspectfully prays that an order
ve mada harein reducing the bail of the dsfendant from #20,000 to
5,000, and the rsturn of thia money, and for such other and further

relief as to this court may geem Just and proper in the promigeasa,

dworn to bafore ma thilae

:;f day of ffﬁﬁj 1962,

W ; r
Fugvn Pl s Yary
s e el
roe’y o Bugs U Ly
o, Fideda T lerus Yo ‘-‘sw\‘ﬂfg

hir g T e ?r}.-'-x .
San eIty Kariien Mol Jy, 1R

)




IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THT UNITSD STATES
FOR THE S8 UTHYRN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

UNITED STATES OF AVERICA,

= No, 135-43

WILLIAM PSRL+ a/k/a William Mutterperl.

Dafandant.

- ek w e Ea am e W T o W W

. STATE OF NEW YORK

; }
g COUNTY OF NZW YORK Yes: .
)

@ 'SOUTHEZRN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

ABRAHAM MUTTERPSRL, being duly sworn: deposes and says:
L I am the father of WILLIAM PZRL., the defendant in the
i'above--amti‘c.led action and I make this affidavit in support of his
motion for the reduction of his bail from $20,000 to $8,000.

I reside with my wife at 936 Tiffany Street. Bronx, 59,

Naw York, where . I have resided for a numbsr of yeara. I am a
'Naturalized Citizén of ths United 8tates for the past 30 ysars and
I have llved in New York City without interruption from the time
that I I came. to this country over 40 years ago. '

;o 'ﬁ5 when my eon was indioted in March» 1051» and bail wae aet

PR
' o

}1n the sum of 320 G00» 1 converted my life' a-aavings or vhgch half

was in United Statss Government Hondas, 1nto cash» and I posted thim

;1on of the barl

with the Unlited Stsates Government as a major*pq

=g
& - | I deposited 18,000 of my: own and borrowea,%& "aining 39 ooo fr

& relative of my son's wlfe.
By doing this, I divested myself gr all of tha 1liquid i

assets that I had in this world and I have Heen forcad to get along

evar since on my small aurnings.
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I aincerely"ﬁ?ay that this Court will sze fit to reduse
,my son's ball from $£0,000 to £5,000 &nl return to ms 415,000 of
':my monsy 80 that I may uss 1t firast, ts suprlamant vy earnings for

’my living expansea, sscondly, so that I Ay lend my a30n wonay in
order that hs may be able to 1live until his indlctmant hias baen

"

Edisposad of, and lastly, in order that I may lari nYy 30n grme of
:this money to pay the lsgal expansss invelvad in Aafanding himaa1lf,

I Xnow my son perhaps batter than anyone 4¢3 in ti g

H
'

’
1
'world and there 18 no ghred of doubt in my mind that he 33 a loyal
!Amerioan Citizen. I balleve implicitly that he 1s lnnocant af ths

!charges whioh have be:n brought against him. I know in my haart

~and goul that hs has no intention of leaving this Jurisdistion but‘
.rather awaits only the opportuhity to clear himsalf of this sharge

;of whioh I fesl he has bexn unjustly accuged.
!
1 I know of no other way that I cen help mye>Ll? =ni my son

ffinanoially other than to havs some of this money which has been
"

‘poetsd duly returned to me.

'

] No previous application has bean male for this or any
:similar relief.

[ WHEREFORT, your dsponent respsetfully prays that an ordar

’
1

be made reducling ths dsfendant's ball herein from $20.000 to 45,000
and the return of §1£,000 to tha Defandant.

[P TR N B N I BN SRR N EAY LT WA
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FORFRT HAPTIH, belng duly sworn, derores and says

I an an Assistant United Stotes Attorney Iin the of-
fice of Nyles J, lLene, United States Attorne. for the Southe
¢rn iMstrict of New Yorlk, and as such an fe:iliur with the
facte 1in the uhove cuntlioned ease,

The defencant, Lilllan Perl, is a physliclist and has
dune vor- for the Govern:went in the field »f soradynamics,
guiced mirsiles and jet propulsion, He ls cha-eged, In a

four ecount ip ictrent, with havine cormitted rneriury before

“tates in that he teestified falreoly s
eng assoclation wit: five porsons,

tortoy Johell, irlene Eliterer, Ann

Jouder el fliiorovich,

o

o7 Lhiz court show, Jul'un orenberg

soeently convleted of esnlonse on be
et B oat evvrtetion madifTiv-ed by
Towrt af Lorenls = “or tla tlesat Jdirenlt,

gl of fiolens Dl eher, vas & prin-

ctihace in 7o Tgeannern ot Sobell caso,
s e Cac

pubory o’ Cobe
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Ir aifitlon to tho gravity of the offense, 1t is
faJ-ropriﬂtn to conntder the nosciblitty of flipght, Jullius
Tocenbors nace lans Tor hils flicht ts lexleo ang tooi
eli dnere steps 17 proe-a atlon for f£1li-nt prior to his

o wave det. 1led instrvetions for flinht to B.vid
lassywno acsisted nln ln the esplonege vork, after it
te . olLls . atomic scientist,
walf of the Coviet Union,
!
c 88 naney for the trip, “hich vas

exieo, the: to weden.an' then tao Czechinslovaita,

tre ultimote destinatinn bein~ the foviet Union, ('srton

*

VOsle 'l pnd his Tafle gebruall s fled T V'oiiico in s nanner
neralial-d Roserborgis instruction: Lo “rconplass,

dofzrdant, viltian

folloved hy th~ nevan

Lo defadant falrels Anamde?
Yineelf o 1lsd Tor a pnoarrmort i

cavarod four -ovths al-ngac Wrfp
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Yall pocted ste thought that ¥illiam Perl would flee. In
view of the éerions neture of the charge, and the strength
of the Govirnment's czs2, her conmclusion seeis eminently
sound, |

It 1¢ respcctfully subiitted that any reduction of
btail in this cass will entall substantial risk thet the de-

fordant wi'l flee the jurisciction, In view of the defend-

&

e qualifieations ac o physicist and his wori in top

4

al

ceret military fields his fli,ht would not only constitute
a moct serlous obstruction of Justice, but also & threat to
the security o the United States.,

Accordingly, and in view of the fact that the defend+
ant 1s not in jail, the bail fixed at £20,0060 should not be
recuced, ag thet amrunt comports with all the purnoses for
whieh ball 13 inteaded.

Eworn to before me this

26th day of kay, 1952,
@y Iy 490 FUBLRT MATTLIN
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Defcadant.
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FOURRT MATING being duly sworn, denores znd says

I an an /ssistant United States Attornay in the ofw-
fice of Nyles J, lanc, United Statern Attorne. for the foutha
crn District of New York, and as such an fenilimr with the

whove cantioned case,

The defendant, i.71tlan Perl, is a physicist and has
dune vor - for tre Governuent in the field >f ecradynanmics,

D gitded mirsiles and jet propulsion, Ue is cha-ged, in &

£ count indictment, with having comnitted neriury bcfo*e

| grand Jury lnvestirzuting noesib105V1oI€t on »f the espionage

lave o the United States in Lbat hc tr tified folroly

1 to his ‘moy-ledpe of : 7Ff£1v rersons,

Julits osenberg, & ‘.;f:ztlyu tever, ANN

"Jo*ovich an: bibets cl
Ae the zeco:ds - . sy Jul'us Fosenberg
Corton abotl o rwﬁl. ;;':envicted af esn’on ‘e SN be-
;‘nt ewvrictiong mel T lrwed by
feeont Clreult,
¢ & "rine
Vohell cace,

o hoaving

corevboer; oW fObOLI

L
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teil vocted e thought that Villiar Perl would flee. In
¥ £

[&]
A 4

view of the gorfoug nature of the charge, and the strength |

+

af the Gov-ranent's cas?, her corclusion seeiss eminently

It 1¢ reepoctful’ly subizitted that any reduction of
bail in this cas2 will entall substantlal risk that the de=-
ferdart wi'l fiee the jurisciction, In view of the defend-

-1,
ant's cua

P

1840
b

tlons ar & rhysicist and his wor: in top

m

sacret military filelds his fli_ht would not only constitute
a moct serious obstructlion of justice, but also a threat to

the security ol the United States,

Accordingly, and in vlew of the fact that the defend.
ant I not in Jail, the bail fixed at £20,000 should not be
recuced, as thet amount coinports with all the purnoses for
whick hail 13 Intended.

sworn to before me this

26?2!". ‘.1".!.:)’ 01‘ L:E.y’ 1952.
FEBLRT MAITIN
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~ Please take notice that an order of
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UN;TED §TATES DISTHICT COURT
SOUTHEEN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
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AFFIDAVIT IX
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4

WILLIAY P7RL. a/k/a WILLIAM
MUl PERL

e

De fendsnt

s

STA:T OF NTW YORK
COUNTY OF H™i YORX
SOUTH TN DISTRICT OF NTW YORK

St ”
w
1}
-

WILLIAM PZIRiL,» being duly sworn, Aanoszs and says:!

T ax tha dafendant 1n tha abova-entitl:d prosacutton and I
pake tnis affidavit in answar to tha &fridavit gnhaltted Hy the
Asaiatant United Statas Attornsy in oppcsition to oy nrticn Yo re-
duca bail.,

Sxamination of that affidavit discleses: that when all 7ar-

biaga lnnuandos. oupiniona ani famatarial allaeyaticons ara delietads

-
jo]
e

ths essence of tha objection to rsductlon of Bail 18 twe=IG
1. That ay siater hsg volunteered her oplnicn Ehat tha
bail postzl 1z ths only thing that l.as kapt xe from fiselnp “Mls
Jjurisdiction since March 1851, and,
2. That at one time in my life, I made an sp,itertisn for
and racolvsd a paséport.

It 15 tihue thafraihCe my 2let ysar, I have not 1ilv ral rozularly
with Y parants bacauss fer the past 13 ynars,I hHV= elthar bapn
"away at school, working in differant oities diqtuwt frnm !aq York
whare my parents malkae thair homs: or of "onﬂan: I havae: hﬂ’n vainh

with my wifa in my own home, since marrlage. ’Hoxaver: X hfrq kept

closely in touch with my family and from the % fhava Iearne& svan
apart from my own knowledge. that, for quproxim&tely 20 ysirs, my
$1star, referred to in the affidavit 1in OQyQSluion hereto» nos been

suffering from & sericus mental illness. “For & pariod cof anproxi=

mately 5 years she was periodlcally hespitsilzed in verious mental




.lze har m2ntal putholegy but I belisve haer troubls 1s spoken of

\Simpl& gtatement of the sctunl And undlaputed facts will be guffio-

tnstitutions includlng Rockland State Hoaspital and the New Yobk City

Yospital at Welfaure Islards I do not know exactly how to character—

medically as =2xhibiting schizophrenic tendencles with inciplant
gymptcms of dzmentla prascox. IV 13 unfortunate that th's pitiful
gituntion had tc bz alred in this prooseding aspeclisally since I was
undar the lwnpresalon thet thise facts ware known to tha office of
the United 3tatss Attorneys, but nonatha~lass I must divuige them i
haralns howavar raluctzntly, to demonatrate to this Court the com—
plata unreliability of my elster's opinion,

La to the sacond ground urged in opposition: I feal that a

Yant answer. In the spring of 1¢48, while I was a student working
for a Loctorsta of Pillosophy in Physics: I had then an intantion

to finlah my asourse of atuiy undar ProTesaor Burgers, in Holl-and.

O
FH
Q

Oursts Liils was ovar two yaars prior to uy ever having been
mesticnel by any Jovernmant aganey or by any Grand Jury.

At that time I was on leave ol absance from the National Ad-
visory Jommitten for Acronauticdgs a departmant of the United States
Governmant., Subseguentiy I deczlded .o raturn to the W, A, Cg A
whare I continused to work and finiabalmy doctoral dlasartation,and
was awariad the degrez Ph.D. by Columbla University. In the summarp
of 1950, I tezetifisd bafore the Grand Jury in thies diatrict: my
lagt tastinony beling given in SepCGmbar 1950. At that tize., I was

givan no intimation that I wa.e disbelbevai\uﬁd wes lnatsad complately

convinced that I naed hive no Loar Of

alﬂg arcuasd of any orimes

- -

vhaticavar., In “arch of 1t 5 ") s;x~mom§ns‘after my lzat appsarance

t:fors the Urand Jury, and aiﬁ mon n nI had last baan qgestionad

by any Jovarnment apebuj; ijgpilled tqr Teﬁe al of my paassport with
thz lntantion of taking 2 9nbrt vacation wi*h my wife in France.
whars 1y brother has been living and where I also have sevaral other

ralativez and after w%ibh I expscted to maka short trips, purely

for plaasura to Italy and to Switzerland., Psrhsps, foolishly --
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i
but the thought naver ozcurred to a3 g0 to do =- I d1d not communi-
cate with tha United Stutes Attorney before making this applieatlo%:
end vithin a mettsr of dsys I was indictsd cn four countas of perjuﬁy.

I categorically and unsquivocslly dsolere that I am innocent l
¢f trhe crimes of pgrjury for which I 2t and indlectzd. T besllave
that I can prove wy innocence and I &m eager to have & trial of
these charges at the sarliest possibla moement. I do not Xnow why
org of tie eaveral Assitant United Stetas Attorneys in this district
ihas not baen asaigned to try ay cace in ths past 12 months since I
'kaﬂ indicted. While the reczital of the hiastory of ROSENEYRPG. SOBRLL.
FUCHS. GRITMGLASS» ELITCH'R and SIDOROVICH e very interesting,l
reepectfully submit that these hilstories have no application to ne
in seeking to have the £20,000 cash bail,which has basen posted for
n2 s reduced. If I ever had any intention of fleeing this jurlsg-
dlcticns I oould certainly have done so at any time gsince I was
Tirst questicned in the suumer of 1050, If I wers ths arch-crlminaf
or iniernational spy that I am painted in the affidavit in opposi-
‘tlon hereto, 1t saems g3alf-svidaent to me that mers forfelt of $18,000
by wy poor parsnts weuld hardly restrain my feet for 30 ssoconds, 1

resent the innuendos of the affidavit in opposition thut I am guilt

e |

1

of esplonaga, contampt, cbstructing justices or that I am & mamber

Oof the Communist Party. No scintilla of evidencs appears in that

affidavit that I haVs cormittaa any of thase orimes nor 4o I now

thnh aceuded of ever hav4ng committad them._ I rezent the Ovar-all

that I bnar guch guilt, by assoctiation.

|
|
effact orf tre affiu&vit widch serves only aesanwattemgt to prOVe i
l

2X,.n228 to prevare to dafand myeelf,anu jo!
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I

Lay

'?a my one and only oonsuming dasire and I respectfully aubmnit thet
:pt 18 rank inJugtios to deny me thgss thinga on the bnszless faur
f&hat I may attampt flight or thet I will not appzar befcre this
ipourt wvhenever sumrconad,as I heve Rpazarad whenevar guithmcenz2d by the

Court or any agency of the Unitad Stutes Government for thia past

two y:aras,

+

| I reaspectfully and moet sarnastly pray thls Court to raluse

]
v
1
i

Fhs bail from #20,000 to ¥3.000,

i
! \,'-,J Y I }oo ; Lovf 0

Eworn t0 befors ma this

P7th day of Vay, 19252,

VICTOR 1. D FieRE
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UNITED STATZS DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHETN DISTRICT OF NEW ¥ORK

o .

"

'UNITED STATES OF AMERICA : .
| -v- : AFFIDAVIT I¥ FEPLY

! ZJ I-gs"éfi

WILLIAY PTPL. a/k/a WILLIAN :
MUT A RPERLS

De fendant H
- e e = e e e o-d--—--—x
gTA % OF NSW YORK )
COUNTY OF JT0 YOUr¥ Yaa:

SOUTH-TH NPIATRICT OF NEW YORY)

WILLIAM PEZRL, being duly awvorn, dan08ss and aays:

I am tha dafendant in tha abova—-entitlad prancuyion ind I
puka this affidsvit in answar to tha affidavit suhaltted by the
Asaistant United Statas Attornsy in oppecsitlion to my p~ticn To re-
ﬁuce bail.

“xaminaticn of that affidavit disclcses. that whan all var=
bisgainnuandos, opiniona ani tamatarial allegsations arae deletads
tha assence of ths oblectlion to raduction of bail Ls two-fold:
| 1. That my sitater has volunteered hsr oplnion fhut tre
ball posted 1s ths only thing tiat las kapt ra from flieeslng “hls
jurisdiction since March 1951, and.,

2., That at one time in my life, I mede an gpplication for
&and rscoived a paasport.

It 1s thue that since my Zlst yaar, Ilyave not lived regularly
with my parants because, for“phelpagﬁi}ﬁ"3%r§1§.hQVe elthar baan
away at school, worklng in difﬁéﬁ%-% Qi&f%s5}i§§hﬁt,frnﬁ ﬁew I0rk,

Lo -.fzél
RO . -
"*gqﬂgpgg,I mave basn living

whore @y prrents maka thaliv homasd

Witk my wifa in my own homa, sl Lag wever, L heves kept

iheve learnedl.avan

clogely in touch with wmy fanily;§§ﬁ1%ﬁommth§ﬂf
apart froa my own kﬁowledge,,thégfror a;prbxl&ﬁtely 20 yzarad, my
gister, referred to in the affidavit in opynsltiﬁn hsereto, nos been
guffaring fror a serious menfal illness. For a pariod of anuroxie-

.

mately 5 yeers she was periodically hesplisliized in verions mantal




Yogpital at Welfars Islands I 40 hot know exactly how to charactesr~

\slmple gtatement of the actual and undisputed facts will Ha suffia-

i

institutions including Rookland 3t¢ate Hospital and the MNew Yobk City
:
1z2 har m=ntal patholegy but I believe har trouble 1z spoken of |
meiizally as 2xhibiting schizophrenic tendencles with inciplant
symptomg 2f damentla prascox, It 1a unfortunate that this pitiful
gittuatlon hal tco be alred in this prosseding aspacisally since I was
uniar the irpresslon that thise facts wsare known to ths office of
the Units=d 3tatas Attorney:. but nonatha-laas I must divaige them
Yar:in, hawavar reluctantly, to demonatrate to thl!s Court the com—
plata unr2liability of my siater's opinion,

La 1o the szcond ground urged in opposition: I feal that a

lant anegwer, In the spring of 1548, while I was a student working
fer a Toctorsta of Pinllosophy in Phyelces: I had then an intantion

to finlak my acurse of studay undar Profesaor Burgers, in Holland.

o

T courga,s t:ls wag ovar two ysurs prior to my ever having been
guesticsnal by any SGovernmant agauncy or by any Grand Jury.

At that time I was on leave of absance from the Natlonal Ad-
viagory Committen for Asronsutlizar a depértment of the United 3tates
Govsrnusnt. Subsequenily: I decided 10 return to the N, A, Cg A,

-

where 1 continued to work and ﬁniqhelmy‘ddﬁﬁoralﬁdiseertation,and

wns evardad  the degres Ph D. by Columuiau nlvaraity. In the suznar

of 1953 T tzetifiled. bsfore the e '5fﬂ n:this district, my

isat teatimony being g;vsﬁ lnubapt,!ber 1950. At that tize, I was

rlv*n nu i:timutlon f 3113?34 and was lnataad completely '

convi ued L at I nea hﬂu._ )L dPinf Dalng mocused of sny crime.

whatsoaver.; In warch cf*lfflf,sixlmdnthe after my last appearance
i L L

bafore the @rnnd Jury» and slx monune aftar I had lest bean qrestioned

iy

by any uoxarnm&nt aFencys I apjlied for renefql of ny passnort with
thz intantion of taking a short vacation with my wifs in France.
whare oy brether hss besn living and where I also have sevaral otharp

reiatives and aftar wileh I expected to maka short trips, purely

for pizisurs to Italy a-4 Yo Switzarland. Parnaps, foosllshly --




.
.
-

that I can prove wy innocence and I &m e¢ager to have a trial of

|
i

but the thought navsr occurred to m3 so to do -- I did not communi-

I
cate with the United Stsutes Attorney before making this application,
end within a mettsar of deys I was indicted cn four counts of perjury.

I categoricslly eand unsquivocally declere that I am 1nnocent

¢f tre crimes of perjury for which I &1 and 1ndictad, I beliave

these chargee at the earliest possiblo moment. T 4o not know why
ors of tie egaveral Assitant United Statas Attorneys 1n thie dletriot

fies not baen acalgned to try my cace in ths past 14 months since I

wee indicted. While the recital of the history of ROSENETRG. SOBXLL:.

FUCHS ., GRITMGLASS, ELITCH R and SIDCROVICHE 18 very interesting,l
reepectfully submit that thess histories have no application to me
in peeking to have the §20,000 cash bail,which has bsan posted for
me o reduced., If I ever had any intention of fleseing this Juris-
dicsicns I oould certalnly have done s0 at any time since I was
first questicned in the suumsr of 1950, If I wers the arch-criminal

or international apy that I am paintsed in the affidavit in opposi-

‘tion heresto, it sasma salf-avident to me that mere forfeit of $18,000

by my poor parsnts would hardly restrain ay feet for 30 seconds. I
resent the innuendos of the affidavit in opposition that I am gullty
of esplonaga, contempt: obatructing Justlce» or that I am & msmber
of the Communist Party. No acintilla of evidence appears in that
Rffidavit that I havs committad any of thssqggrlmea nor do I now
Btand aceused of ever having committed4theﬁﬁé I resent the ovar-all

S SR e
L, - e RN %

effact of tra arridavit w?icthef%éiyﬁhly?égian'%ﬁﬁempt to prove

trnet I besr guch guilt, by asqooia;jQﬁ;.

I rettarate, thet I sack by thia motlon‘only to Lave my ball |

3aend me_qove or the ball monsy —

w
- ey

to 1iva, to ksap ¢y wifa, to Ye ab;e to ke carenof Ly ohild when

radueasd go that my zood fathar CQI

| d

t 18 born in July, and to defray,in part, xzy continuving lasgal

th
b

sand2:s to proavare tec defand myeelf and prove .y inacezncee. That .




wleg v

atfully submit that

1e my one and only oonsuming daslre and 1 raspe

i;t 13 rank injustios to deny me thaesa things on the waaslegs f2ar

,fhat 1 may attempt flight or thet I will not appear hefeors this

Court whenever sumponzd,as I heve Bppaar2d whenevar auimenz? by tre

Court or any agency of the Unitad Sgites Governmant

two y:ars.

1 respeotfully and moet sarnastly pray this Court to raince

the bail from £20,000 to $5,000,

i |

]
| ; I
| \.s_, N I L B PET L S L

WTTLIAY PURL

Eworn t0 befors ma thlsg

p7th day of May, 1952,
3
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URITFD BTAT¥S DISTRICT COURT
S8OUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEX. YORK
A

- e e e S e T e W W e om0 o=« =% . .
: I
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, o

i t ' ’
AFFIDAVIT IR OPPOSITION
-V {70 MOTION FOR IMMEDIATE

TRIAL, OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE

WILLIAX P¥RL, also known as (TQ 13MI3s THE INDICTMFNY

Willlem Mutterperl,
1
Defendant.
t

- e W W o ow o B om o e e e oo =X

STATE OF NE¥ YORK )
COUNTY OF HEW YORK i 88.3
B8OUTKFRR DISTRICT OF NEW YORK )

ROBYRT MARTIN, being duly eworn, deposes snd eays
thats

I am an Assistant United 3trtes Attorney in the
offioe of Nyles J. Lane, United 3tatea Attorney for the
Southern Diatrict of New York, and as such am familisyr with
the facts in the sbove captioned ocase.

The defendant was indloted, on Hareh 13, 1951, the
indioctuent deing in four counts and charging violations of
Sectlon 1621, Title 18, United States Code, in that the
defendant perjured himself bhefore a Federal Grand Jury in
this district on August 18, 1950, and on September 11, 1950,
in thet he falsely stated that he 414 not know Morton Sodell
(Gouns 1), Helens Elitcher (Count 2), Julius Rosenberg
(Count 3), and Ann and Michsel Sidorovich (Couns Qiif_!ho
defendant pleaded not guilty on March 15, 1951, and the oali
was marked off the trial oslendar on Qotober 4, 1951. Since
that time the defendant has not, until the present amotion,
sade any attempt to obdtain an immediate trial. The defenda
sade one motion, for reduction of ball, and after a hoiring
before the Honorable Oregory Noonan, that motion was denled
on May 28, 19%2. At that time the defendant ralsed the

t




E o d B L2l

L States v. Ziynn, ot al. Poth the United Statés:
| ‘Enited Suates P

“* 1 Attorney snd your depenent, %o whom this case has besw .

e .

! enly fiftesn trial days left prior to the suazer rooota.

D L A T I A P /L SO P Ih e et Ta R

R RS

1ssue of the Gelay in Srial as a ground {qTodtalning redue-
tion in Ball. In an epoosing affidavit the United Staves
88t forth the grounds for the delay, grounde whieh Judge
Noonan suet have deemsd reasonable in view of his decision
denying a reduction in bail. The motion made by nppolllnt
to go to trial this month, mads on ehort nctioce and '4*h~
bs.? R
Rardly seems timely and would appear to be an attesmpt S0
obtain reconsideration of Judge Xoonan's desision denying any
reduction in dail.
The offense shorged An the indlotment in this ocase
ie one of most serious import. The defendant is a phyasioist
and a leading speoialist in asrodynasios. He has done work
in flelds of top military seoreocy. He is charged with
perjury in that he denied knowing, defore a Orand Jury
investigating espionage, persons who have sudsequently deen
convioted of engaging in espionage on dehalf of the Boviet
Union. The prosecution in the esplonage case, that against
Julius Rosenberg has not been completed, and is presently

avaiting possible applioation for review by the Supreme Court.

The United States Attorney har deenmed 1% unwise %0 proceed
further and reveal the proof in this perjury case until the
Rosenberg oase and related matters have deen conciuded,
There ier an additional reacson why this case can
not be tried immediately. The United States Attorney, Myle
J. Lane, 18 nresently involved in other litigation of con-
8iderable gravity, namely, prosecution in the oase o'f:'.' ‘ ‘

Rt S
Ay L T
. .- 13

aspigned for preparation, have been engagsd until recently
in other major litigation, namely, the prosecution in

Dnited 3tates v. Irank Costello. Your deponent is schedul
to go to srial om June 16, 1952 in the case of

vl

N 5

R

L |



I T

»

AR

. . ) ) ao . T T I e et B

Qscar John Vage, another ease of perjury groving oul of the
espionege investigation. Finally, sany of the prosesusion‘'s

witnesses in this case must be drought to New York froa
plnoeu a consideradble dlstance away.

1t would be literally imposeible, as well il
insdvisable, %o try this ccse in Juns. At the tine .r Ihn
sotion to reduce dbail the Court was advised that the ﬂlltoa
states expects to De ready to go %o trial this Fall. -
Certainly, the indlotment should not be &ismissed, for the
charge is grave, the Government's case is strong, and the
Government's tectics have ho$ been for purposes of delay,
but have been pursued with good reaeon and for the dest
interssts both of the security of the United States and the
cause of justice.

It is respectfully submitted that the motion

should in all respeots be denled.

Sworn to before me this

day of June, 1952.

“"HOBRHT MARTIN
Agaistant U. 8. Attorney.
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Sir .

Pleave take nortice that the within is
copy of a
this day duly made and entered herein in the
office of the'clerk of
Dated, New York, , 19
Yours, etc.

Attorney  for

Office and Post Office Address

Borough of

To . Euq..

Attorney  for

, Please take notice that an order of
which the within is a true copy will be pre-
sented for serclement and entry herein to Mr.
Justice
at of
this Courr az
inn the Borough of
day of , 19

on ﬂ?ﬂ

at 10:30 o'clock in the forenoon, or as soon

thereafter as Counsel can be heard.

Dated, New York, , 19
Yours, etc,

Aoy for

Office and Post Office Address

Borough of

To . Erau

Atturney for

City of New York,

Index NO. o s YEAT i e

UNITZD STATES DISTRICT COURT

SQUTHTIEN. DISTRICT QOF NEW YORX

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
-~againgt-

fILLIAM PZRL a/k/a Willlam
Mutterperl:

Defendant

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

AFBEDERICK J. WATERS
emey - 19T pgfendant

Office and Post OFfice Address

170 Broadwav
Borough of Yanhattan

L L=

To . Esq.,

Artomey  for

Due snd proper service of a copy of the within

is hereby adminted,

Dated, New York, , 19

Arcrmey for

et h s .

.

Jo &ep
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s urmatielts

IN THE DISTRICT CCURT OF THE UNITED STATE3
FOR THME SOLTH:IRE DISTRICT OF NiW YCRK

---.—--—--,_—-—--——-----x
UNITED STATES COF AMIRICA:
-y H o™ R TO
SuhW
H CAUSE
WILi IAM PUPL+ a/x/a William Mutterparl:
H C135=-42

Defendant,

---—---—-——--—————--—--x

On reading the s fidavits of Wil iarw Parl:» sworn s
A':’“
tre ;3 - day of June 1952 and of Frzlerick J. ¥atara: Ecq, ?
-xar’ .

sworn to the .- -~ day of June 1752, and on alil the plesdings
and proceedincs haretofcre hed hereins and on motion of
Frederick J. Yaters: attorney for lelendrat: 1% is

ORD-PTD. That the Unita2d Sgates of Am=ricar by the
United Statas Attornay for %the SJouthern Diatrict of Hew

™
L 1

York: ghow cauise in Toom 318s Urited Statze Courthousws -2
¥

SN ay

gquere s Borough of Wanhattan» City of New York: cn tha Z/ “doy

" et stfin 1

of June 1952 a% 20:30 o'clock in the Torsnoons ¢ 23 &9CN

et S I

thereaftor as gcounsel can he henrd: why an order should nod
be made:

1. Requiring plaintiff to furnish to defnnﬂant:

Xilliam Perls a bill of partisulars within-flvs {5} Says»
with raspenst to the fcllowlng mattera! _

(a) To set forth the cvert acte'ﬁhich the plain-
$1ff will prove 'frdﬁ whiéh if‘wilf te afgw;d trah the
dafandant believed that I3 knew Yorlon Sobzll;

(b) To szt forth th: overt -eia '+ Aieh th» plain-
tiff will prove from wleh Lt will 2 srpu>l chei 5o

dafendant was agscclats? withs ar »3d rnoladee oF $ho

sctivitiag ofs ¥Yericn Schell

.
]




To set forth the overt acts whioch the plain-

{o)
tiff will prove from which it will be argusd that the

defendant bellaved that he knew Helens Riitcher;

(4} To set forth the overt acts w'ioh the plain-

t1ff will prove from which 1t wlll bs arguad that the

; defandant waas assoclated with:, or had knowledge of the

activitiss of» Halene Slitcher;

3 | (e} To set forth the overt acts which the plain-
. tiff will prova from w#hnich 1t will be argued thut the
defenlant bellaved that he knaew Juliua Rossnberg;

(f) To sat Zorth ths ovart acts w ich the plain-
tiff will pro ve from which 1t wlll be argued that the
defsndant was assoclated with:, or ha2d knowlsdge of the
activiti:g of: Julius Rosenbarg;

(g) To szt forth ths overt acts wilch the plain-
tiff will prove from whnich 1t will be argusd thet the
defandant bellaved thzt ha knew Ann Sidorovich;

(h) To sst forth the overt acts which ths plain-
tiff will prove from w is2h 1% will b2 argusd that the
defendant was sesocclated with: or had knewladge of the
sctivitliea ofr Ann Sidorovieh;

(1) To set forth tie overt acts which th: plain-
t1ff will prove from w rqh°rt w11l be argued that the
defendant_béliavad that.ﬁb knaw Michagl Sidorovich;

’ | 7(j) fo set forth the overt szcts wilch tha plain-
t1f will prove fro: ¥ Loh 1% will bs argued thet the
darendant was 2asoclated withs or hed Xnnwladge of the

actiritias of: Michzel Zidorovieh; | s

{2} The namas o0f all p:raons upon whom théﬁpiaiﬁ—

tiff rellas to prove its contantion that the defendant

knew ¥orton Soballs» Halene Zlltchars Julius Poisenbarg:

-
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Ann Sidorovieh and Michasel Sidorovich; and

2. Requiring the United States of Amrica: by the

' United States Attorney for the Southorn District of New

'Yorks to grant the defendsnt accees to ths minutes of his

own fastimony bafore the Grand Jury before whom he testifM 2d

prior to his indistment herein: to allow hiz to inspeoct

these minutes and either to c¢opy them or furnisgh to the de-
fendart & copy tharasof; and

7. Betting a definite date for thz trial of the-

j:indictment herein on the earliest dAsy savallable in the

.:month of June 192, ors in the alternative» diemiesing the

: indictment for unnecessary delay in bringing this deferdant

| to trial;

And for such other and further relief as this

~Court may deem Just and proper in the premisee; and 1t 1s

FUBTHER ORDEREZD That pervice of a copy of this

f order and of tle p&pers upon which it is granted. made on

: tra United States Agtorney for the Southern District of

: Naw York on or vefore tle ‘ 2fday of June 1952+ shall be
sufficient,

, DatE‘d New YOI‘k' N. X,

a!‘
>

June ﬁ - » 1952,

: Z/fvs ok i ¥
nite tatee DletrIct Judga
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“xn TRE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATSS
!" FOR THE SOUTHZRN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

---‘-------------ﬁ--‘-x

 unzTED STATES OF AMZRICAj

J
v’ e N AFFIDAVIT

;WILLIAM PERL: a/k/a/ ¥illiam Mutterperl;
i Defendant,
?
|

rﬂ----—------ﬁ—--’-—----x
)

’srATE OF NEW YORK )

counrr OF NuW YORK ) se.:

| SOUTHZRN DISTRICT OF N3W YORK )

WILLIAM PERL, baing duly sworn, deposes and aaye:

I am the defendant in the above-sntitlsd action, ard I
maka thls affidavit in support of an application for an eréer to
ahou cause why the United States of Amarice by the United Statosg
iAttorney for the Southern Cistrict of New York should not grant
ma ths following rellef:

j 1. PRequiring plaintiff to furnish mg with a furthar
blll of particulars;

2. Allowing me en inspection of the Grand Jury min-
utes of my testimony before the Grami Jury in thig Distriot glven
Iin August and Saptember of 1951, prior to my indictmant harsin;

‘and },__élc

S. For a triagl of the chargea,ror which“I have been
1ndleted in the month of June 1952, :

',ernaiive, for

the dismissal or the 1nﬁ1ctment ] -.Tfthira nag

X
i

been unneoeggary‘dalay in.brrjf  fo;fh" :k‘ al,
19 Grignd” A this District on
March 13, 1951, charged, in foﬁr éoﬂntﬁuz.ttg;ﬁaving contitted
perjury while testifying barcra thﬂﬁq in“violiuion of Titie 1A,
Sec. 1821 U,g,q. A '

On March 28, 1951, my attorney movad, on my pri§=V1b
verifisd thst mama day, for a bill of 0articu1are,1 Lfter trgu-.

ment before ¥r, Justice Goligerd on dareh 30, iIf51, this metion
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‘was partially granted but thes bulk of the demand was denled and

;an ordsr to this affect was entered on April 13, 1951, The b11ll

‘ot particularg pursuant thereto was filed on March 25, 1€51.
A oopy of the notloe of motion which contains the partioculars
fsought therein and a oopy of the ordsr thereon anl t's bill of

partioulars furnished pursuant therato are attached %o these

'motion papera for the oonvenisnce of this Court. The originalas

for course: are on file with this Court.

I respeotfully submit that in the absarnce of more ine

formation than that which has besen thus furnishsd by the plain-

tiffs I am unabla propsrly to prepare my dafangs and run the
iriak of surprise fatal to me at the trial of the indictuant.
i Tha gravazsn of the indictment harein is thst I wile
fully teatifisd falsely oconosrning facts whioh I then an? there
did not bellave to be true; that I conscelcualy and deliberatsly
‘115d in denyirng that I was intimately acquaintad with: or was
on intlmate tsrma with: ths five psople whoss namss are sat
forth 1in the indlctment. I reapeoctfully call to ths attention
of the Court that I was ot asked merely wag I “acquainted®
with these pesoule dbut wag apycifically agred whsthor I “*knew®
the 39 peopler a very ﬂifﬁé}ent question,

Itvia ¢cls ar th@#}ﬁbé gévernment la prepared to prove
1y atsats of mind'é-an qag%ﬂtiai{isaue - by inferenca.,from sor-

taln maniféatatiohs- that iSQ‘déart acte whish: the Gov.mmaent

.

will confends will furnish a rations) buels for 1nPerrifsy what
I really ballsved at the $lme I testified. It 1s ousentiul to
m2: in order to be able to met thias i:sue. to learn what anty

ths prosscution will contoml,and will attemnt to proﬁéﬁ show

'

N

that 1 bsliaveds at the o of my allessd purfurys thas T 41a
in fret know tha flve penple eencqrning wnom I wasn quqétiﬁna&.

It 15 th:se "overt acts" upon which the Covarnmant Intende to

-

[




of
rely that I seek knowledgeAin requesting a further bill of

particulars hsrein,

I sought thils information in the original motlon for
& bill of partioculars hereln and: In theesa respectesr» my
mction was denied.

Ag to the s2cond rellef asought hereins the 1nsp604
tion of the minutes of my testimony before ths Grand Jury
which indioted me, I submit to thig Court that it 1s 1m—-

pocsibla for me to remembar in detall what questions

were &acked of me anl what answers I gave, Again I submit

that 1t 1s &n essentlal isause in pertury whether I truly

spoke my belief. In thls connsction I believe that I am

antitled to show what had gone before the eritical questions

were asked,and my answerse thereto,to throw light on how I

understood the qusstions and what I meant by my answers. I

submit that only by granting me &occess to my full and ocom-

plete testimony can I properly prepare my dsfenss to tha

four items of psrlury for which I have bgen indicted.

Concerning the third application for relief sought

harelns I asubwit the following facts:

At the time I was 1ndicted I,&as emplbyad by

Columbia University on & full-time job" and at a salary on whioh

myself and my wife were able to 1ivegf’ 'ytgly following

) 2
my indlictment thias employment waa tennknatsﬁ and I have been
: unable to gecure any nmploymenm slnce thathime as a direet

and exolusive resuTt of my havlng been 1nd10ted in spite of

my best efforts so to do, Since the termination of my
.~ employment by Cclumble Unlvnreity I have made sgveral ef-
forts to secure employment: including gpprgcatiqn for work
at the Institute far Applied Mathematics and Mechanlce ot

New York University» various appllcatioﬁs to déoure work

-3
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tutoring privately in Mathematics and Physics and applicetion
to ths National Founlation for Infantile Paralysls for &
Fallowship to do research at Columbia College of Physioclens
and Surgeons. Typical of the outcone of my applications ie
the latter dated May 13+ 19852 sent to me- signed by Catherine
Worthingham» Director of Profegsional Educatlion: & cOpy nf
which 15 attached hereto and mede a part hereof.

My inoome for the year 1951 totallsd asome £600.
During the same year my wife was able tc earn eapproximatsly
£489, On May 1» 1951 I had: abovs armd beyond current ex=
penass: sccumulated savings of approximately 22,400, Today
I have about $400 of thig left. I have bean able to borrow
approximately $800 in addition» which I presantly oﬁg. Al=
though my wife axpacts the birth of & child in the nonth of
July> we have been unabls to afford an obstetriclan of cur
choosing andihave been forced to have my wife taken e¢ar: of
at the clinic of the WNew York Lying=In Hospital: to which
we are presantly indebted 1n the sum of agproximately 1€0.
Heilthar my wife nor I have hrd any income whatsosver during
1982,

I have Mleretofore movad thie Court con May 26: 1652
for an order %o reduce my bail from the sum of £2G,0°C to
€5:000. As stated in the moving affidavits: this $20,000 has
baen poefed 1ﬁ gash» tﬁe séﬁrceé of which were $18.070: wy
father'éfllfajsavingan-and 22,000 borrowed from relatives of
my wire;1 Théibaalc rasson for asea¥inc this raductionlﬂéa-tc
frea esome of this cash which he=s been poeted =as ball to av
fathor go that he might 12nd me sufficient money to ilvs ua-
t11 my trial, After vigorcus oppceitinn by tha Un&tﬁé%ﬁtqtﬁa

Attorney: this motion was in all rsepscts denlasd oa H&i’f sa,

19562,
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In view of the foregoing: I submit that I am being

sgubjeoted to oruel and inhuman punishment even before I have

been oonviotsd of any orime, I think 1t 1s clear that 1t will
be impossible for ms to continue even to exist while thia
terrible oloud of the indiotment hangs over me and the un-

Just finger of suspioion 1a pointed at me.

I submit that I am entitled to an immadiate trial.
The indietment herein was filed on March 13, 1861. On Maroch |
15, 1951 I pleaded Not Guilty: bail was set: and trial of the i
indictment was set for A;ril 17, 1651. On April 17, 1661 the
trisl date waa adjourned to April 24» 1951. On April 24,
1251 the daate for trial was sdjourned to May 3» 1651, On f
May 3+ 1951 the trilal date was again adjournsd to Juyna 4.
1961, Op June 4: 1951 the trial date was set for June 18¢
1951, At this tims both wmyself and my counsel wers actually
ready for trial; to the point where my attorney had prepared
formal requests of qusstions to be asked of prospective
urorsas a trial bdrief and memorandum: a law memorandum to be !
used in oonnaction with & motion to be made at the trisal, .
and even formal requeata for charges to the Jury. On June
18, 1961 the trial was adjourned to July ?' 1951._ On July
2» 1951 the trial was adjoﬁrned to July 25, 1951. On July
255 1951 the trial was adjourned to September,17: 1951. On
September 17 1851: the trial wae adjourﬁéd ﬁg dofober 49
1951, Finally: on that date: fhe'case wse marked off the
oalendar by the United 3tates Attorney.

Approximately fifteen months have passed since I
wag indicted, Over elght months have gone by since my carg
last even appeared on a trial calsndar of this Court. Should
the present slituation contlnue I see 1little alternative but

that myself and my wife wlll becore ,ublieé charges snbsisting

-G
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. of the mfﬁutea"of your deponsnt's testimony bafore the .’ .:

" Sgworn to before 12 thia

on charltY,and wlth no cholce but to continue to go abcout

dishaartanad: soclally ostraci:zed and mentally fructra’ed,

The Conastitution of the United States of Am-rica
gusrantees to all 1ts citizens: of whom I am one: that they
ba plven the opportunity to defand tremselves agalnst ac-
cutations by way of indictment., It clothes me with the
nantls of the presusptlon of innocenoce until proved euilty,
and guarantees to held me harmless from oruel and inhuman
punishment even after any conviction. It 18 these princl-
pla3» to whioh I heartily subscribss that I now invoke in
respactfully demanding a trial of my indiotment forthwith,
I aw innocent end I asx only that 1 face my acousers and
prove my innoocencs,

No pravious application for the rellef demanded
herein h-.s been made except as hereinbefore sot forth in
the sforesald motion for a bill of partioculars. The reason
#hy this motion is made by order to show cauas rather than

on notice i3 that your deponent has been adviaed that un-

: lass the trial of thie action is had in the month of June

1952 in all probability it will be impossible that there

~ be a trial befare Ssptambar or Octobsr of thla ysar &nd

time: therefora» 1as of tle essence herein.
WHERRFORE . your deponant respectfully prays that
B . R N _
thig Court make an ordsr reguiring the plalntiff hsrein to

servai& furthsr bill of partioularss granting an 1n§pect;gn

T e
-

Grand Jury ani gotting the trial of the indiotment down m ’

ths month of June 19562,

“3 day of Juns 1952, : : _ }g
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sILLIZM T VL a/2/e Willlem Muttarperlo C175-4%

Lz fendant,

'
M o

e - i - - - - - - e - - L3 - - - - - - -

LY LYY OOF NEW YORK )
COLGRTY DF NTH vORE ) e8.1
COUTE RN PIVTRICT OF Nuv ¥ SRR L

PRt Ior J, nTors8: helag Auly saern: Z2po 2a4 nnd
6oryHd

I am an attarmay &nd counssilor—st-law 23:118qA tn
preotlics before this Hgnnrnﬁle Crurt ard? I g go~-aoanitai ofF
reco~dfor ¥il dag J.rl. thy defandant in the shove-satitiagd
indicto-nt,

I have cheskod the Jookzta ~f t 1g Court pov’ |
have ssecertainsd thet this dafandants It ooupl Yairted om
Murceh 13y 1881 and atthouch having pleontad Ant Sullty on
saren 15 1781 to date hsg not h 4 o triel andg: .n Yaotls
Ne crse heg not appyerad 2a ths trial cuendnpy Lingy

Qotovar 4 191,

Ite defondant nNug tnvopszd oo

Tnu? he 14 in dire financlal clrgusn., tznco'
tlonily inpcosibla to wegure uginfqm
0T saye oio teally asz mll o FfﬁinaictiysE-
his ropa. fn this conn.otion yourfduﬁan nt ﬂaqr-;? ufry

trinesg 1t e the atta:ation »7 th, ﬁﬂur Lnfa~zr w{"wvuts
hove 5 1 te nu sade *or tha foym.ont of yﬂhr';é-ﬁﬂ;ﬂtf1 T

Dy nailenmant by St Aefandantt s Sad e ar g e o o e,

esnh w toh the dafeniant's fetaor hra (oS, ? i th ghe sy

sant oag ¢nqga pall fer the Agfendiant harae'n,
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Your desjonsnt resspectfully subnits further that

at th: tize an ordar w«ae wuie by this Court grantineg only
in part tr13 defarlant's m~tion for a bill of particulars
ef tha indlctmsant on Auril 13» 1951+ thia Court wna withe-
oul tha bpenefit of the enlightanxzant afforded 1%t by tho
igolxlon of th: United States Crurt of Appaals for the

Sre7n Ciraelt raxicrsd In the oase of U 1%ed Stsize ve

' B3iingtons dsclided August 22, 1951, 181 F. (£4) 248 with

“ ieh this lespnad Court is unguestionsbly “amill-r and

w:ich scuarsly nell thnrt vha defanfant in n parjury indist-
Buedt 13 entitied o ts furnished dn alverce with a bili nf
porileuierys satting forth thoae overt sets from w lah 1t @il
Lz crgusd thust the ecousad o2 leved te 2e falsg tle mettarg
acnzer Ing which he wea juistioned and tor which he hed haen
trifetadr and In addltion therste lg ertitlesd t~ inaweet

tre mlputse of hiz own Tosti-ony before the Urand Jury b fore
®*CO Rt 438 Guoutloned,

Thz grimaes oF w iz2h thn dafandiant rMeraln ¥ g boen
anstiag o oars indesd cost grievous ardl the [ anrltlise ta w'van
cx Wil o ba axporad LT gonvietad willl unqusaticnadly bae
szvara,  Your Jdaponant 2inserely bLallgvans tihat it $: argqan-
Viat, prepaply %o pespora the devindant or trinl that ha
ba Foenlshed wib™ the ltamo ra:#ea§4d in thla spnllaoztion

Coroa furthsgyr bitl orf particulirs aad $ho % he ba poraiti

il

‘i
to hva ,efess tor and 1 3vaetr tr: atnutsg of hilg nwn
Yaatlsony bafora Tre Granl Sucy out of v tah the four
COUnTe o Lods tntidatmint oy periury havz osoruta,

Your davonzot rrapaetiiily 399 1.5 Tacthar th ot
Ahoveuld daonet anly unfu t Lat unacniailon:bls Turthor o
GaTey the trindl of 3 pdletyent Leyosd the mantt 67 Juns

1962 1u view of the unigeasgaary do’ay tn 2 % Lricl of

[N A S
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practleniiy fiftesn zonths sings hls &rruignment,and in view
or trz pructicsliy destitute poriticn in which the dafendant
£rd hta wilfer ns well 26 their expmctei erdld find thew-
relwes and will tind thuzselves, Further delays it apr2ars
te rour dsgoncnts would dhogk ths sonsclence of thia Cour'
s nullify the conetitutlonsl rights: privileges and gunr-
sntess of thosa vho ore ¢srliad tafore the courte cf the
Unstoed Destes to Zefend themprslwen, The delay hae baan
eubstantiel unnecusssry: axds in fuots tntolarable. The
Caferdant has the pright to huve the o, ortunlty of clegr-
ing himzalf and» tr gl right ig to be derled: this 1in-
dlatimant Tutty in pecd pongolencer ba Alamiceed,

Thare a4sn Hae no goncalvable axouns for dalay of
the trial orf tita indietzment bayont the month of Juna
12, The Grurt mav tabs Sadisial notice of tho following
Taetal thz Unltad Stetes Agtorney for tle Scuthern [le-
trict of Haw York hap forty-aslx Acaietants of whom» your
doonant Dellavesr forty-rive are llzsanced to pregtics lavw
1o Yaiq Moetriet, fasipmal 30 the Crimlinal Divizion are
Cwanly-fo ¢ ragular Aqalatants in additicn to thoss who o
Lold sxsoutive titlea. It 16 & .oarent that there 15 nn

laek% of prosazulors: availsbs tTa e nfuet the proagcut;dg;

e the Govsrnrent, On LiTornatlion

infitletamsnts filed aubse: !mnt to ttx.","

trisd rior’ to thtﬁ

nant have baan

tornav: alans s hus bsun %3pt very tuay 1n envarhl,othar

zresacutions s your daponint has haen ralirb.y inTormA and
virily balisvas th & ths United Stetss Attornays himselfs

hag no preeesnt intonticon of parvacnelily ennlueting the trinl

1
|




of this indictmsnt., Feen if thia vare 4ns it 32 no valid

roagon for furthsr ~“3lzy at the axpanss of tha eonstititlonal
snd troontrsvirtible right of thia 1s3fanlant to mrat nis
socug rs &3d prove hls innooinse, Parsntheticalily: your
dsponant raspectfully gubnitar thiag Court 7t nover log

61,08 of trs fact th:t tha Innoc-nne of this defeniant \a

)

pransun:d until proved gzui ity beyct a re~aonedl’a douve wna
t.u tact that ha haa besen itniicted Aogg not aitsr Tht 0%
with hls accusers B

o7 4l baslc richt to be ccnfrcntgd%gni ta Dy o Flven Tas
op.ortunity of dewonstrating his innse nra.

A1l otr:r avanu-a of ra 1ef hava heen ~iaced o
ths defundanty tha final poaaihtlity of &7 awlstion 97 "3
dsgperata finsnoial »light havine bean foraelsassid by the

dgniel &f nNla o7 Uentisn fo- e ~cduestion o7 hels,

NS mravions aralicotlon “or the 12ttt f goaent
hersin or sny sitilar ra 4 :? h~3 hayn mrda v 2308 cp oeaf
forth horain,

STy youy dapnnant raatacsth

L
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this Court xeke an »rdar,repiiving the 21utntif? bhosin o

ynerve a furthapr bAll of oarticulars: praniinr wr inw-ontion
of e minutes 2of dafandant's t2stinony botora thr Grngd

Jiry: aatting tr: trial of the infatint Joun in the manth
of Jyne 182> and for wuak sthar and furthar reltsf nv thlg

Court ady dzem Jusy Al ~rossr in the ores tes,

sattn to mafory ra taya
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IN THZ DISTRICT COURT OF TiHE UNITED STATES
FOR THE 80UTHZIRN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-------- - e m m w N ™ W e = s oW o=y

UNITED STATES OF AMESRICA:

NOTICE OF

WILLIAM PYRLs a/k/a William Mutterperls No, C135—43
Defendant. )
- e o o S W = oam ™ - T e W e S E w T o o A x

PLEAST TAKS NOTICEZ+ that uvon the indigtment h:rein:
the affidavit of WILLIAM P3RL: dated March 26th. 1951, and
u.on all ths proceadings haretofore had hsarein: tiw undereligned
will move this Court a%t Criminal Tesrms Part I thersof: to be
held in room 318 of tha United J¢atzg Court Hpuie: Folay
Sguarz:* Naw Yorx» on the 2nd day of Aurils 1951 at 10:30
o'clocx in the forencons Or as snon thergsafter as counsal can
ba haari: for an order pursuant to Rule 7{F) of ths: Rulas of
Criminal Procadure for the Distriet Courts of the Uniftaed
ctates rejulring plaintiff to furnish to defendant: WILLIAY
PZRL» a bill of particulars wlth respsoct to the following

mnatters:

=

1. A1) dates: times and placas uson which they !

»Ov4rnment reilzs to prove its contentien that the defendan:
knaw MOIRTON 308111,

w

2. The names of 211 p:reong upon whom- thi . OvVIrn:

ct

ment rell2s te prove 1ta e ntentlion that ths defeni;nt Fﬁaw’;

Yarton SB3onball, ’
3+ The substance of all teatimony: inoluilng quaé;t

tiona asked ¢f the d2f2andsnt: tha resconses slven by tha

de fendants an! st:stemants mades by the defendant: re9l-ting %o

¥artcn 3obells during his appearances before the Gpand Jury

on Auxuzt 18, 1850 anl subsaguent tharato,.

1.
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4., All dates’ times and places upon whiech tha
government raiiss to prove its contention that the defendant
knew HEZLENE ELITCHZK.

5. The namea of all persons upon whom the govern-
msnt relies to prove its contantion that the defendant knew
Helens Elitcher, )

6, The substanoe of all tastimonyr including
qu=2stions askad of the defendant: th» responasss given by the
defendant» anl gtatements made by the defendant: relating to
Helene Elltéher:s during hle appassrances basfore the Grand Jury
on August 18+ 1950 and subsejuent thsreto,

?7. A1l dAates times and places upon which the
government reliecs to prove 1ts contention that the defendant
knew JULIUS ROSENBIRG,

8. Th2 names of all persons uy.on whom the govern-
ment relies to prove lts contentlion that the defendant knaw
Julius Rosanberg.

9. The substance of all testimony: ineluding
quastions asked of the defendant:» the responses given by the
deferdants an® stateme:nts made by the defendant: relating to
Julius Rosenbarg:s during hls appearancss befors the Gpand
Jury on August 18, 1850 and subsejusnt thereto.

10. All dates: timass and places upon which the

governmant relies to prove its contention that the defendant
knew Ann Sidorovieh and Michael Sidorovich. IR i

.

An

11, The namss of all persong uyon.whom

)

mnt reiies to prova its contentioﬁwth;ﬁ.thé%@eﬁg

Ann S8idorovich and Michasl Sidorovish. . . hr_ N
1?. The substansce of ali testimony: 1nciud1ﬁg:duel—

tions asiked of ths defendant: the ﬁésgohsea giveh by thé h

defandant» and statemanta made by the defendant; reléting

to Ann Sidorovich and Mi-zhael 8idorovichs during his

appearances bafore the Grend Jury on Septamber 11l: 1950 and

subsequant thereto,
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and for such othor end further relief as to

Court may seem jJust ant prop3r.

Dated:

New Yorke» M. Y,
March 26th» 1661

Ynurg: £t

RAYYOND [, YIST» £S89,
Att~rnay Tom defendsant?
Crrine & P. O, Addrese
€0 Broad Streat
Borough of Menhattsn

v .- » 1
}n(‘.' ‘.i.:-':i..{.

IRVING M. SAYPOL:» T30
nited Statss Agternsy for
the Southern District of

New York

United States Court House
Foley SBjuare

New York’ N. Y,

(VL N

Oe

thie




UNITED 8TAT<3 DISTRICY COURYT

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

UNIT D STATES OF AMERICA: H
-agalnst- ' : + OBDER
{TLLIAY PSrL» a/k/a William H C 13543
_Mutterperls .
i De fendant
................. X

The defendant above named» having mcved for an
order pursuant to Rule 7(f) of the Rules of Criminal

Procedure 1n requiring the United S%atae to furnish & blll

- of particulars with respsct to thse indlictment herein:

ROWs upon reading the Notice of Motion thersfor
dated March 26+ 1051+ the affidavit of wWilliam Perl» dated
Yarch 26» 1951+ in suppoert of sald motions and the sald
motion having duly come on to be heard» and after hearing
Alfred A. Albert: ©eq.’ in gupport of said motion: and
John ¥, Foleys Tsq.r in opposition theretos and upon fillng
the opinion of the Court:» 1t 1is

-ORDERED that the United Statess within ten (10)

days after the service of this ordor upon it» furnish said

‘defendant with a Blll of Particulara with regard to the

"L‘u§'

following matterss te wit:
1 All datea' timea and places upon which the,

'L

governmant reliea to~prove 1ts contention that the derend&nt3

knew MOR"‘O'\I SORWLL.

2, All dates’ times and places upon which the f‘

government reliss to prove 1ts contentlon that the defen@ent

kKnew H-LWNE ELITCH®R.

3. All datesr times and placecs upon which the

government relies to prove its conténtion that the défendant

knew# JULIUS POSTNTERG,
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4, All dates» times and places upon which the
government rellies to prove its contention that the defandant
'knew ANX BIDOROVICH and MICHAEL SIDOIOVICH: and 1t is
further

ORDEFTD» that in the event the United States is

.without Rnowledge &s to any of the foregoing matters’ it

- may state such lack of knowledge’ and in the event that

knowledge thereof is subsequently acquiredr it shall state
‘the seme in a supplemental Bill within ten (10) days after

acquiring such knowledge.

SREARY 6 Ged™a o)

Ul s' D. J.

April 13 1951
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"UNITED STATSS DISTRICT COURT

SOUTW’RN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

‘—-—-—---—-----—n-—x

fUNItED STATZS OF AMZRICA :

-agalnst-

BILI, OF PARTICULAES

WILLIAM PIFL a/k/a William
Hutterperl' C 135~43

Defendant

IRVING H. SAYPOL+ United States Attorney fof the
Southern District of Hew York’ pursuant to an order of the
Honorable Henry W. Goddards United Statess District Judge:

made and entered in the office of the Clerk of the Unlted

‘8tates District Court on April 13» 1651: furnighes to the

defendants WILLIAY PYRL also known as WILLIAM MUTTWRP7L>»
the following bill of particulars:

1. As to the dstes» times» places upon which the
Gov-rnment relies to prove its contention that the dsfendant
knew Morton Sobell: '

a. New York» New Yark = in or about the years
1934+ 1935 19364 1937, 1038.

b. Waghington» D. C, - in or éﬁdﬁf’ﬁhe years
19392 1940- 1941..J

c. New Yoﬁk- N%u York - 1n or. ‘about the latter

*.r'”
nis

part,ogg;s~
d. ?iewYG%;

E:.
gl

m«
% - in or. shout the latter

oy
o

Ve ¥

“»

part of*l 46

i

Lo
Z.
ﬁ2. ~\ to the-datesu times» plucss upon which the

Governmnnt r&lies to- Hrove 1ts contention that the defendant

knew ho1r=ne ulltchar.‘




Naw Yorkf New York = in or abocut the latter
part of 1944
New York’ New Xork - in or about the latter
part of 1546, '
3. As to the dates’ timeg’ plsces upon which the
" Government relles to prove its contention that the defendant
knew Julius Fosenberg:
a. New Yprks New York ~ in or about the yesars
1834, 1935» 1936 1937 1938,
New Yorker New York = in or abcut the latter
part of 1844,
Rew York:» New York - in or ab~ut the latter
part of 1946,
4, Ag to the dates» times» placeg upon which
the Govarnment relles to prove 1ts centention tixt the
defendant knsw Ann Sidorovich and Michael Sidorovich,
a. Clevelands Chio =~ 1in or sbout July’ 1948,

Cated: New Yarks N, Y,s May 1981,

Fespectfully submitted:

£

IRVT G . SAYPOLG . T

United Sﬁﬁﬁmssﬂﬁﬁornﬁy for fhe

Southern DYatrict of -New Iorkf
Attorney ra% Uﬁited Statzs of

— sy

TOL

MR, RAYYOND L.‘TI%'~ e
Attorney for Defandaﬂt .
80 Proad Streset -h -
Naw Yorks,» MN, Y.




CoEX

'ér.etterhead ot/
THT NA™T QAL FOUNDATION FOR IVFANTILS PARALYSTS
Frgnklin D, Roosevelt: Founder
120 Broadway
New York 5: N.Y.

Basgtl O'Connor
Pragldent BRekman 3~0500

May 13: 1962

William Perls Ph.D.
104 East 28th Street
New York 16» New York
Dear Dr. Perl:
In the processing of matarlals for your applicatlion
for a fellowship in medicine ani the related biological and

physical sciences it has come to our attention that you are

" under indlctment ¥y a ngeral Grand Jury. While we do not

presume to be prejudiced: until the altuation 1s clarified: we

are advised by our counsel that we oannot proceed with your

application,

Sincerely yours:
8/ Catherine Worthingham

Catherine Worthingham
Director of Profzasional Educatlon




